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INDIANA YOUTH SURVEY

Thank you for participating in the 2022 Indiana Youth Survey! Your participation allows us to
collect valid data about children and adolescents across the state of Indiana. We can then
present this data to state officials so they can better understand the students in Indiana as well
as identify and address any issues related to substance use and mental health.

We also hope that your INYS report results will be of value to your school/corporation. We
believe these results can help you better understand your student body, inform school policies,
select prevention programs or curricula, collaborate with community prevention efforts, and
provide necessary data for grant and funding applications.

If you have any questions about your report, please contact the INYS Coordinators at 1-800- 346-
3077 or at INYS@indiana.edu.

Want additional help utilizing YOUR survey results to address health and educational barriers or
write successful grant applications? Prevention Insights offers tiered Technical Assistance
services to meet the needs of your school or corporation. Email TAHelp@indiana.edu for

information and pricing.

Thank you!

Note: A single copy of this report was prepared for the designated local survey coordinator. The
local data contained herein are the property of the local survey sponsor. They will not be released
to anyone else by Prevention Insights. The local survey sponsor may determine whether or not
torelease these data to anyone else. If released, a reference to the source would be appreciated.
Statewide data are the property of Prevention Insights and the Trustees of Indiana University,
and they are copyrighted. Permission is granted to distribute the statewide results with the
copyright notice.
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*Frequency Tables present student responses in percentages. Responses are presented in the
order they are found on the survey questionnaire.

Sample survey questionnaires for 6th graders and 7th-12th graders are available
on the INYS website: https://inys.indiana.edu/about-survey




Part I: Survey Information and Summary of Results



Criteria for Usable Surveys

The table below describes the number of surveys collected from participating students in your

school/corporation. There is a protocol for checking errors to eliminate unreliable responses. A

survey meeting any one of the following exclusion criteria was not included in the data analysis:

Only va

Majority of the survey questions were left unanswered

Student indicated they did not answer survey truthfully

Student indicated use of fictitious drug

No gender or grade information provided

Implausible combination of age and grade

Implausible combination of age and age of first time use of substances
Inconsistent responses

Pharmacologically implausible responses

lid surveys (Usable surveys) were included in the final analyses.

Number of Usable Questionnaires
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Count, Percentage)

Year
2022
Criteria  Blank surveys/Refused to 11 0.4

participate
Not honest at all response 55 1.9
Indicated fictitious drug (vivo) 17 0.6
use
Rejected by gender check 23 0.8
Rejected by grade check 5 0.2

Rejected by grade and age
check

Rejected by age and onset
age check

Rejected by consistent use
check



Rejected by dose check
Usable surveys 2716 96.1
Total 2827 100.0




Demographic Information

The following table shows the demographic characteristics of the participating students from
your school/corporation. Please note that NO DATA will be presented in this report for any
grade level with fewer than 30 usable surveys. This is to protect the confidentiality of your
students.

Demographic Information
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Valid cases only: Count, Percentage)

Year
2022
Q1 Gender Male 1296 47.7
Female 1420 52.3
Q2 Grade 7th 619 22.8
8th 518 19.1
9th 602 22.2
10th 433 15.9
11th 359 13.2
12th 185 6.8
Q3 Age 12 years 147 54
13 years 573 21.1
14 years 549 20.3
15 years 565 20.8
16 years 430 15.9
17 years 298 11.0
18 years or older 148 55
Q4 Hispanic/Latino Non-Hispanic 2141 79.5
Hispanic 551 20.5
Q5 Race White 1932 74.3
Black/African American 59 23

Asian 162 6.2




Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5

American Indian/Alaskan Native 18

Race not known or other 173

More than one race 252

0.2

0.7

6.7
9.7




Using INYS State and Regional Data

We encourage schools and corporations to compare their results with INYS State and Regional
data. This comparison is needed to answer the following questions:

e How should we interpret a particular data point? For example, is our high school’s rate of
10t grade alcohol use concerning, or typical for 10*" graders in other locales?

e In what areas are we leading our Region or Indiana peers?

e |n what areas are we “behind” our Region or Indiana peers?

e If our school or corporation is new to the INYS or lacks trend (previous year) data, what
trends are our Region or Indiana peers seeing that we might monitor for locally?

The INYS has used probability sampling to collect statewide data since 2016. Regional data uses
convenience sampling (schools participate voluntarily) and may not be representative of a
region’s youth. Every INYS State Report includes information about participation rates by Region,
with higher participation rates indicating a more accurate regional picture.

Refer to the Indiana Youth Survey 2022 Report, previous year State Reports, and data
visualization tools available at https://inys.indiana.edu/survey-results to compare, contrast, and

contextualize local data.
// Please compare school- or corporation-level data to State or Regional data if

possible.

The INYS State Report includes tables with State and Regional data.
. Narrative sections of the Report discuss trends observed over time.

Use caution when using Region data for comparison. INYS regional data
may not be representative of general attitudes and behaviors.



Prevalence Rates for Alcohol, Tobacco and Other Drug Use

Monthly prevalence rate is defined as the percentage of students who reported using a
particular substance at least once within the past 30 days. The following table shows the
monthly prevalence rates among your school corporation’s students who participated in the
survey. Binge drinking is defined as consuming five or more alcoholic drinks in a row during the
past two weeks. If your school corporation has participated in the survey more than once in
the past ten years, trend data are provided so that you can monitor changes in prevalence
rates between years.

Please note that the cleaning protocol used by Prevention Insights to determine valid surveys
was changed in 2015. These changes were made to better align the methodology with that
used by national surveys. These changes may have a noticeable effect on the reported rates,
especially for alcohol use, binge drinking, and marijuana use. Therefore, caution should be
used when comparing data between years.

// Trend data (if available) allows us to observe changes in local students’
v 8 behavior and attitudes over time.

Use caution when comparing pre-2015 data with more current data.
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Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
AAA School Corporation 7th Grade Students

2013 2015 2016 2017 2019 2020 2022

Year

Q8 Cigarettes 3.9 2.0 3.4 1.5
Q8 Smokeless 1.5 1.3 0.8 1.0
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.4
Q8 Pipe 0.9 1.4 0.3 0.5
Q8 Electronic 4.9 6.3 5.1
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 6.8 6.9 107 6.1

Q10 Binge 6.1 2.5 2.6 2.3
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 3.3 2.5 24 2.2
Q8 Synthetic 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.4
marijuana
Q8 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.1
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 0.4 0.9 0.0 0.5
Q8 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.1
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0
Q8 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.1
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 1.5 0.7 2.4 1.7

prescription drugs
Prescription
painkillers
Prescription
stimulants
Prescription
sedatives
Q8 Over the 1.3 2.8 4.5 3.3
counter drugs

1.6
0.9

0.3
0.5
10.1

6.9
2.0

2.2
0.4

0.0

0.7
0.0

0.0
0.3

1.3

0.8

0.5

0.4

3.1

2.7
0.7

0.6
0.6
7.9

8.8
3.0

2.6
0.7

0.6

1.0
0.3

0.0
0.4

1.0

0.7

0.4

0.6

4.2

1.2
0.3

0.5
0.3
9.6

9.6
2.3

3.2
0.5

0.3

0.0
0.0

0.2
0.2

1.7

1.5

1.0

0.2

3.2

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
AAA School Corporation 8th Grade Students

2013 2015 2016 2017 2019 2020 2022

Year

Q8 Cigarettes 11.2 6.0 4.8 4.7
Q8 Smokeless 4.2 1.7 1.8 1.5
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 4.2 2.4 0.3 0.7
Q8 Pipe 3.9 4.9 1.8 0.5
Q8 Electronic 14.2 58 10.5
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 175 122 102 140

Q10 Binge 114 4.7 3.1 5.3
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 10.3 7.6 24 4.3
Q8 Synthetic 2.8 1.6 0.0 0.3
marijuana
Q8 0.6 1.3 0.6 0.2
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 1.2 1.7 0.3 0.5
Q8 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.2
Q8 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.2
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 3.1 29 0.9 1.3

prescription drugs
Prescription
painkillers
Prescription
stimulants
Prescription
sedatives
Q8 Over the 2.0 3.3 1.2 1.8
counter drugs

3.0
1.4

0.6
1.4
17.1

14.1
4.0

6.4
1.3

0.3

1.1
0.1

0.0
0.9

2.0

0.9

0.3

1.4

2.2

3.0
1.9

1.3
1.2
12.8

12.3
3.8

5.3
1.2

0.1

1.0
0.0

0.1
0.4

1.5

0.9

0.4

0.9

5.5

1.6
0.2

0.2
1.0
8.3

8.7
2.9

4.7
0.6

0.4

0.4
0.0

0.0
0.4

1.0

0.4

0.2

0.4

4.3

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other

Drugs
AAA School Corporation 9th Grade Students
Year
2013 2015 2017 2019 2020 2022
Q8 Cigarettes 11.5 5.9 4.1 2.0 3.0 1.2
Q8 Smokeless 6.4 2.8 3.1 1.8 0.5 0.2
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 4.4 2.7 1.9 0.8 1.2 0.7
Q8 Pipe 4.0 3.9 1.5 0.3 0.9 0.9
Q8 Electronic 15,0 123 199 109 10.8
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 19.3 1568 165 16.2 123 10.2
Q10 Binge 13.0 6.8 5.2 59 3.4 3.4
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 10.0 10.6 71 9.6 7.5 6.0
Q8 Synthetic 3.0 1.1 0.4 0.7 1.4 0.5
marijuana
Q8 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.2
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 14 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.0
Q8 14 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.0
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.7 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5 0.2
Q8 0.5 1.2 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.5
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 3.6 29 1.7 3.0 1.1 1.2
prescription drugs
Prescription 1.8 0.6 0.3
painkillers
Prescription 1.1 0.8 0.5
stimulants
Prescription 1.8 0.9 0.9
sedatives
Q8 Over the 1.6 2.7 1.9 3.6 4.2 3.1

counter drugs

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other

Drugs
AAA School Corporation 10th Grade Students
Year
2013 2015 2017 2019 2020 2022
Q8 Cigarettes 12.1 8.4 6.6 3.9 3.2 1.0
Q8 Smokeless 7.8 59 25 3.4 1.8 0.2
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 8.3 5.7 4.8 1.5 0.7 0.2
Q8 Pipe 54 5.1 3.2 1.7 1.1 0.7
Q8 Electronic 247 206 220 18.3 8.3
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 241 237 227 191 187 105
Q10 Binge 13.5 10.7 8.8 9.7 6.9 3.3
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 13.3 132 151 117 9.5 6.9
Q8 Synthetic 2.0 1.2 0.9 1.5 2.2 0.7
marijuana
Q8 1.1 1.1 0.4 0.2 0.7 0.5
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 1.0 1.1 1.2 0.3 1.3 0.7
Q8 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2
Q8 0.8 2.1 1.1 1.4 1.6 1.2
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 3.4 4.2 4.1 1.9 2.9 1.0
prescription drugs
Prescription 1.2 1.5 0.5
painkillers
Prescription 1.2 2.2 0.2
stimulants
Prescription 0.8 24 0.2
sedatives
Q8 Over the 21 4.0 3.0 2.4 4.3 1.9

counter drugs

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other

Drugs
AAA School Corporation 11th Grade Students
Year
2013 2015 2017 2019 2020 2022
Q8 Cigarettes 19.5 101 7.3 2.5 2.4 0.9
Q8 Smokeless 8.1 7.5 3.4 1.9 2.5 0.3
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 12.7 8.2 5.6 2.7 1.8 1.2
Q8 Pipe 7.8 5.9 2.6 0.8 0.4 0.9
Q8 Electronic 225 204 241 17.0 8.8
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 30,8 253 235 209 214 16.2
Q10 Binge 19.0 122 8.2 7.6 9.0 5.0
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 176 130 176 105 13.0 7.9
Q8 Synthetic 1.9 1.7 1.1 0.0 0.9 0.3
marijuana
Q8 1.0 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.6
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 1.0 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0
Q8 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.3
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Q8 14 2.1 1.1 1.1 1.3 0.6
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 5.4 4.2 5.8 1.5 1.1 0.6
prescription drugs
Prescription 0.2 0.2 0.6
painkillers
Prescription 0.8 0.4 0.6
stimulants
Prescription 1.1 0.7 0.0
sedatives
Q8 Over the 24 2.1 2.4 1.3 2.2 2.3

counter drugs

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other

Drugs
AAA School Corporation 12th Grade Students
Year
2013 2015 2017 2019 2020 2022
Q8 Cigarettes 20.5 91 107 4.3 3.3 1.1
Q8 Smokeless 14.8 8.0 5.7 2.1 1.9 1.1
tobacco
Q8 Cigars 18.0 137 113 4.4 2.5 1.7
Q8 Pipe 10.0 8.0 2.8 1.7 1.1 1.1
Q8 Electronic 325 232 293 207 8.0
vapor products
Q8 Alcohol 376 371 358 277 251 134
Q10 Binge 246 188 129 7.3 9.3 5.8
drinking
Q8 Marijuana 159 132 156 153 16.1 5.8
Q8 Synthetic 1.6 0.6 0.0 0.4 1.1 0.6
marijuana
Q8 0.9 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.6
Cocaine/Crack
Q8 Inhalants 14 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6
Q8 1.1 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.0
Methamphetamin
es
Q8 Heroin 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0
Q8 1.1 1.8 1.1 1.7 2.2 0.6
Hallucinogens/Ec
stasy
Q8 Any 5.5 4.0 4.0 3.1 2.3 0.6
prescription drugs
Prescription 1.9 1.1 0.6
painkillers
Prescription 1.9 1.1 0.6
stimulants
Prescription 1.7 1.1 0.6
sedatives
Q8 Over the 3.0 1.0 1.6 1.3 2.5 1.7

counter drugs

Note. Binge drinking during the past two weeks.



Mean Age of First Time Use of Alcohol, Tobacco and Other Drugs

Research has shown that the younger a person is when she or he begins using alcohol, the
more likely the person is to experience alcohol dependence and abuse.»? Compared to persons
who began drinking at age 21 or older, those who began drinking before age 14 were more
likely to experience alcohol dependence later in life.3 The table below shows the average age of
first use among students who reported using a particular substance at least once during their
lifetime.

// Delaying age of first-time substance use lowers a young person’s risk of
v developing substance use dependence later in life.

Mean Age of First Time Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Valid cases only: Mean age)

At what age did you Grade
first use...? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q9 Cigarettes 11.07 11.14 11.38 12.11 13.29 12.43

Q9 Electronic vapor 11.77 12.34 13.32 13.51 14.25 15.08
products

Q9 Alcohol 11.01 11.65 12.33 13.17 14.27 14.86
Q9 Marijuana 11.72 12.69 13.48 14.14 14.72 15.00
Q9 Inhalants 10.00 11.80 13.00 13.50 12.00
Q9 Prescription 10.54 12.27 12.72 14.71 14.14 11.75
drugs not

prescribed to you

1 Grant, B. F., Stinson, F. S., & Harford, T. C. (2001). Age at onset of alcohol use and DSM-IV alcohol abuse and dependence: A 12-year follow-
up. Journal of Substance Abuse, 13(4), 493-504.

2 Warner, L. A., & White, H. R. (2003). Longitudinal effects of age at onset and first drinking situations on problem drinking. Substance Use &
Misuse, 38(14), 1983-2016.

3 Hingson, R. W., Heeren, T., & Winter, M. R. (2006). Age at drinking onset and alcohol dependence: Age at onset, duration, and severity.
Archives of Pediatrics & Adolescent Medicine, 160(7), 739-746.
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Perception of Peer Use

Perception of Peer Use questions measure descriptive norms, which refer to students’
perception of how other students are behaving.! A large body of research has examined

descriptive norms for a variety of psychoactive substances, generally finding that a heightened
perception of peer substance use is associated with higher levels of actual use. In the 2022
Indiana Youth Survey, for all measured substances, the rates of perceived use by peers were

substantially higher than the rates of actual use.

Studies show that a young person’s beliefs about peer behavior are associated

V 4

v »

as a means to reduce substance use.

with their personal decisions to use substances. Adolescents often over-

estimate peer substance use. Prevention programs may target misperceptions

Comparisons between Past Month Reported Use (Q8) and Perception

of Peer Use (Q38)

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade

/th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Alcohol:
Actual
Reported
Use
Alcohol:
Perception
of Peer Use
Cigarettes:
Actual
Reported
Use
Cigarettes:
Perception
of Peer Use
Marijuana:
Actual
Reported
Use

9.6

26.8

1.2

29.2

3.2

8.7

25.7

1.6

24.0

4.7

10.2

37.5

1.2

28.2

6.0

10.5

41.5

1.0

28.7

6.9

16.2

45.6

0.9

24.9

7.9

13.4

44.5

1.1

26.0

5.8
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Marijuana: 23.8
Perception

of Peer Use

Prescription 1.7
Drugs:

Actual

Reported

Use

Prescriptio 26.3
n Drugs:

Perception

of Peer Use

27.9 38.2 42.5 44.0 39.1

1.0 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.6

23.7 28.0 29.3 26.8 23.5

Note: Perception of Peer Use - In the past month, approximately WHAT PERCENTAGE
of students in your school do you think used...?

1 Cialdini, R.B., Kallgren, C.A., & Reno, R.R. (1991). A focus theory of normative conduct: A theoretical refinement and reevaluation of the role

of norms in human behavior. Advances in Experimental Social Psychology, 24, 201-234.
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Communities that Care (CTC) Risk and Protective Factors

Risk factors are conditions that increase the chances that children will become involved in
problem behaviors in adolescence and young adulthood.? Measures included in the Indiana
Youth Survey from the Communities That Care (CTC) System can predict alcohol and other drugs
use, as well as delinquency, dropping out of school, teen pregnancy and violence. Students
with elevated risk factor scores have a higher likelihood of substance use and problem
behaviors compared to those with low risk factor scores.

CTC s based on the Social Development Strategy which focuses primarily on the strengthening
of protective factors. Protective factors are conditions that have a positive influence and
“protect” or “buffer” against the negative influences associated with risk factors. Though
closely related, protective factors are not the opposite of risk factors but rather reduce the
effects of existing risk factors.

// Protective factors buffer the impact of risk factors that young people are

v exposed to at the individual, peer, family, school, and community domains.

Youth responding to the 2022 INYS answered survey questions related to eighteen CTC scale
items (12 risk factors and 6 protective factors). Survey questions and responses used to
determine CTC scores are found in Part Il: Answers to All Survey Questions.

Prevention Insights uses a cut-point method to identify elevated risk factors and depressed
protective factors on the Indiana Youth Survey for students in grades 6, 8, 10 and 12.2 Survey
respondents were divided into two categories — low risk and high risk for risk factors, and low
protection and high protection for protective factors—based upon national data. Students
from around the country were asked the same questions.

For example, youth were asked: “How much do you think people risk harming themselves if
they try marijuana once or twice?”

All of the responses from the national survey were scored with a numerical value and put in
order from lowest to highest, and the middlemost score was identified. This score is the median
and it divided all responses into two halves (50% of responses are at/below the median and
50% are above the median). The median was used to determine the cut point for low and high
groups. In this example, any youth that indicated a 2 or higher is considered to be at high risk.

20



111 1 1 11 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4

50%  Low Risk A 50% High Risk

MEDIAN

In simple terms, if 50% of the students in Indiana are at high risk and 50% are at low risk on a
particular risk factor, then the Indiana students are similar to the nationwide data. Problem

areas are considered to be any risk factors with 50% or more of students showing high risk or

any protective factors with 50% or more of students showing low protection. The following
table shows the percentage of students at low or high risk for fourteen different risk factors,
while the second table shows the percentage of students at low or high protection for six
protective factors. Please take note of bold numbers over 50.0.

Data in school- or corporation- level reports may also be compared to regional and state
averages. It is worthwhile to know how local students measure up against their Region or
Indiana peers, even if neither group exceeds the 50% cut-point (the national average). Do the
issues and trends we see locally align with those faced by our neighbors and peers across the
state? Or, are we facing unique local challenges or opportunities?

Bold numbers in the chart below show us the percentage of local students
// whose likelihood to engage in problem behaviors—alcohol and drug use,
V.. delinquency, dropping out of school, teen pregnancy, and violence—is higher
than the national average.

21



Percentage of students with CTC risk factor scores
at/below (low risk) or above (high risk) the national standard
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

Grade
8th 10th 12th

Community: Laws and norms Low risk 75.7 66.9 80.0
favorable to drug use

High risk 243 331 20.0
Community: Perceived availability —Low risk 82.4 79.5 79.9
of drugs High risk 17.6 20.5 20.1
Family: Poor family management  Low risk 74.6 82.4 7777

High risk 254 17.6 22.3
Family: Family conflict Low risk 52.2 59.8 63.6

High risk 47.8 40.2 36.4
Family: Parental attitudes Low risk 80.5 78.0 77.1
favorable toward dl’ug use ngh risk 19.5 22.0 22.9
Family: Parental attitudes Low risk 49.5 59.6 73.1
favorable toward antisocial
behavior ngh risk 50.5 40.4 26.9
School: Academic failure Low risk 58.5 61.8 70.0

High risk 41.5 38.2 30.0
School: Low commitment to Low risk 44.0 41.9 44.0
school High risk 56.0 58.1 56.0
Peer-individual: Early initiation of ~ Low risk 89.4 94.1 93.6
drug use High risk 10.6 5.9 6.4
Peer-individual: Favorable Low risk 70.6 66.8 73.2
attitudes toward drug use High risk 29 4 33.2 26.8
Peer-individual: Perceived risk of ~ Low risk 38.1 47.4 36.1
drug use High risk 61.9 52.6 63.9
Peer-individual: Rewards for Low risk 59.6 67.8 59.9
antisocial involvement High risk 40.4 329 40.1
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Bold numbers in the chart below show us the percentage of local students
/ whose level of protection against problem behaviors is lower than the
national average.

V. >

Percentage of students with CTC protective factor scores

at/below (low protection) or above (high protection) the national

standard

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

Grade
8th 10th 12th
Community: Rewards for Low protection 721 71.4 57.5
prosocial involvement High protection 27.9 28.6 42.5
Family: Opportunities for Low protection 30.5 39.1 271
prosocial involvement High protection 69.5 60.9 72.9
Family: Rewards for prosocial Low protection 32.3 39.1 31.7
involvement High protection 67.7 60.9 68.3
School: Opportunities for Low protection 23.9 241 16.7
prosocial involvement High protection 76.1 75.9 83.3
School: Rewards for prosocial  Low protection 43.0 36.4 42.7
involvement High protection 57.0 63.6 57.3
Peer-individual: Interaction with Low protection 43.1 44.2 42.4
prosocial peers High protection 56.9 55.8 57.6

Note: The national standards (cut-off points) are provided by the Social Development
Research Group at the University of Washington.
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Identification of elevated risk and low protection is important to addressing several problem
behaviors among youth. Implementation of evidence-based curricula and environmental strategies
is the best way to address these issues.

/ Substance use prevention efforts mitigate risk factors or bolster protective
factors to decrease youth substance use and other problem behaviors.

1 Hawkins, J. D., & Catalano, R. F. (2002). Investing in your community's youth: An introduction to the Communities that Care System.
South Deerfield, MA: Channing Bete Company.

2 Arthur, M. W., Briney, J. S., Hawkins, J. D., Abbott, R.D. Brooke-Weiss, B. L., & Catalano, R. F. (2007). Measuring risk and protection in
communities using the Communities That Care Youth Survey. Evaluation and Program Planning, 20, 197-211.
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CRAFFT Screening Measures

The CRAFFT is a screening instrument and may be used clinically to detect whether an
individual is likely to have problems with substance use or a substance use disorder.! If
someone were to screen positive on the CRAFFT in a clinical setting, the clinician would likely
refer the patient for a more thorough assessment to determine if a substance use disorder
exists.

The CRAFFT is used within the Indiana Youth Survey to estimate the prevalence of students that
exhibit problem use. We emphasize strongly that the CRAFFT does not diagnose a substance
use disorder and that the data presented below are not estimates of the prevalence of
substance use disorders in your school corporation. However, the results do provide the
percentage of students who screened positive. Since the survey is anonymous, individual
students and their problem use cannot be identified. Thus, it is advised that referral resources
be a part of your school’s student assistance policy.

The CRAFFT has the following six items:

e Have you ever ridden in a Car driven by someone (including yourself) who was high or
had been using alcohol or drugs?

e Do you use alcohol or drugs to Relax, feel better about yourself, or fit in?

e Do you ever use alcohol or drugs while you are Alone?

e Do you ever Forget things you did while using alcohol or drugs?

e Do your Family or friends ever tell you that you should cut down on your drinking or
drug use?

e Have you ever gotten into Trouble while you were using alcohol or drugs?

Affirmative responses (“Yes”) to two or more CRAFFT items constitute a positive screen.? A
“positive” screen indicates that the adolescent is at high-risk for having an alcohol or drug-
related disorder and requires further assessment. The CRAFFT is validated for use with people
aged 12 to 19.3 The table below shows a breakout of CRAFFT scores by age of respondent.

Please note that any age group with fewer than 30 usable surveys is not presented in order to
protect the confidentiality of your students.
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CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening
AAA School Corporation 12 Years or Older Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Age
18
12 13 14 15 16 17 years
years years years years years years orolder

CRAF  0-1 97.2 92.8 92.7 92.6 88.7 88.4 90.9
FT positive

response

s

2+ 2.8 7.2 7.3 7.4 11.3 11.6 9.1

positive

respons

es

CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening indicates the percentage of students in your
// school or corporation who are at greater risk of developing alcohol- or drug-
v . related disorders.

INYS CRAFFT Screening is not connected to individual students. Direct screening
is necessary for referral to treatment and diagnosis.

1 Knight, J. R., Shrier, L. A., Bravender, T. D., Farrell, M., Vander Bilt, J., & Shaffer, H. J. (1999). A new brief screen for adolescent substance
abuse. Archives of Pediatrics & Adolescent Medicine, 153, 591-596.

2 Knight, J. R., Sherritt, L., Harris, K. S., Gates, E. C., & Chang, G. (2003). Validity of brief alcohol screening tests among adolescents: a
comparison of the AUDIT, POSIT, CAGE, and CRAFFT. Alcoholism: Clinical and Experimental Research, 27 (1), 67-73.

3 Shenoi, R. P., Linakis, J. G., Bromberg, J. R., Casper, C., Richards, R., Mello, M. J., Chun, T. H., Spirito, A., & Pediatric Emergency Care Applied
Research Network. (2019). Predictive validity of the CRAFFT for substance use disorder. Pediatrics, 144(2), e20183415.
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Mental Health

Prior research has demonstrated robust relationships between adolescent depression, suicidal

behavior and substance abuse.»>? As a result, the State is trying to better understand the

prevalence of mental health concerns among Indiana’s youth. Mental health was measured for

the past year (12 months) with survey items that asked about “feeling so sad or hopeless

almost every day for two weeks or more in a row that you stopped doing some usual activities,”

“seriously consider attempting suicide,” and “making a plan about how you would attempt

suicide.” Since the survey is anonymous, individual students and their mental health problems

cannot be identified. Thus, it is advised that referral resources be a part of your school’s

student assistance policy.

// Poor youth mental health is strongly associated with youth substance use and

v . other risky behaviors. Prevention efforts may address them simultaneously.

INYS mental health measures are not connected to individual students. Direct
screening is necessary for referral to treatment.

Mental Health in the Past Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

During the past 12 months, did Grade

you...? 7th 8th oth  10th  11th  12th
Q20 Feel sad or No 601 647 621 569 610 606
hopeless for 2+ Yes 309 353 379 431 390 394
weeks in a row

Q20 Seriously No 788 788 772 791 822  86.3
consider attempting  yqg 212 212 228 209 178 13.8
suicide

Q20 Make aplan  No 833 829 847 867 895 906
about attempting Yes 167 174 153 133 105 9.4

suicide

! Esposito-Smythers, C., & Spirito, A. (2004). Adolescent substance use and suicidal behavior: A review with implications for treatment research.

Alcoholism: Clinical and Experimental Research, 28 (5), 77S-88S.

2 Hallfors, D. D., Waller, M.W., Ford, C.A., Halpern, C. T., Brodish, P. H., & Iritani, B. (2004). Adolescent depression and suicide risk: Association
with sex and drug behavior. American Journal of Preventive Medicine, 27(3), 224-230.

3 Light, .M., Grube, J.W., Madden, P.A., & Gover, J. (2003). Adolescent alcohol use and suicidal ideation: A nonrecursive model. Addictive

Behaviors, 28, 705-724.
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Gambling Behavior

As gambling options and venues in the state expand, monitoring the prevalence of gambling
activities among children and adolescents is increasingly important for planning prevention
efforts. All gambling-related questions on the Indiana Youth Survey asked about behavior and
experiences in the past year. Gambling behaviors include playing card games, pools, fantasy
sports, video games, online games; betting on horse track; and buying lottery tickets. The
response options have been collapsed into yes (any amount of gambling)/no categories in the
following tables but all response options are presented separately at the end of the report in
the frequency tables.

Gambling during the Last Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How often have you gambled in the Grade
following ways? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q17 Casino No 995 994 988 990 988 976
Yes 05 06 12 10 12 24
Q17 Lottery No 816 870 873 910 914 849
Yes 184 130 127 90 86 151
Q17 Horse track  No 981 988 989 990 985 976
betting Yes 19 12 11 10 15 24
Q17 Card games No 85.1 87.5 89.3 88.1 92.3 95.8
Yes 149 125 107 119 7.7 42
Q17 Pools (e.g., No 934 930 942 927 960 96.4
March Madness)  yeg 66 70 58 73 40 3.6
Q17 Fantasy sports No 94.7 94.2 94.6 94.6 96.0 97.0
Yes 53 58 54 54 40 3.0
Q17 Video game  No 775 745 811 811 858 878
(e.g., skins, loot Yes 225 255 189 189 142 122
boxes)
Q17 Other sports ~ No 925 936 958 942 960 982
betting Yes 75 64 42 58 40 1.8
Q17 Online No 974 972 970 981 991 976
gambling (e.g., Yes 29 28 30 19 09 24
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poker, casino-style
games)

Q17 Competitive
video gaming
(Esports)

Q17 Charitable
gambling

Q17 Gambled in
other ways

No
Yes

No
Yes
No

Yes

89.8
10.2

93.9
6.1
94.3

5.7

90.1
9.9

93.2
6.8
95.6

4.4

94.9
5.1

96.6
3.4
97.0

3.0

95.6
4.4
94.2
5.8
97.5
2.5

97.5
2.5
94.4
5.6
97.2
2.8

97.0
3.0
96.3
3.7
99.4

0.6

Given the various types of gambling activities attractive to youth and their widespread

availability, the negative consequences associated with adolescent gambling need to be

addressed. Communities are better positioned to address gambling problems if they

understand the relationship of these behaviors to their consequences (for example, academic

problems, poor health, or issues with family, friends, or the legal system).

Consequences of Gambling
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How often have you experienced the Grade
following consequences due to your
gambling? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q19 Not sleeping No 93.6 94.6 95.8 96.9 96.3 97.6
Yes 6.4 5.4 4.2 3.1 3.7 24
Q19 Poor hygiene  No 97.6 97.0 98.1 98.5 99.1 99.4
Yes 24 3.0 1.9 1.5 0.9 0.6
Q19 Loss of No 94.1 95.6 97.0 98.1 97.5 99.4
friendships Yes 59 44 30 19 25 0.6
Q19 Family issues No 94.9 96.2 97.2 98.3 97.2 97.6
Yes 5.1 3.8 2.8 1.7 2.8 24
Q19 School No 93.7 95.4 96.7 97.6 96.6 99.4
problems Yes 63 46 33 24 34 06
Q19 Money issues No 96.8 95.6 97.5 98.5 97.8 97.6
Yes 3.2 4.4 25 1.5 2.2 24
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Q19 Felt guilty or No 92.3 93.6 94.7 97.1 97.2 97.0

bad Yes 7.7 64 53 29 28 3.0
Q19 Depression  No 934 942 963 969 963 982
Yes 66 58 37 341 37 1.8

the community, contact the Indiana Problem Gambling Awareness Program at 812-

. For more information on problem gambling prevention and approaches for youth and
855-1237 or visit www.ipgap.indiana.edu.
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Part II: Responses to All Survey Questions
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Frequency Tables

The responses to all survey questions are presented in this section, in three segments. The
tables are first presented by grade level, followed by tables including only male student
responses, and lastly tables including only female student responses. The responses to the
individual items that make up each of the CTC risk and protective factors are provided.
The frequency tables are presented in the following order in each of the segments:

Personal and Family Information

e Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs

e Age Distribution of First Time Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use
e Binge Drinking in the Last Two Weeks

e Perceived Availability of Drugs

e Usual Sources of Alcoholic Beverages in the Past Year

e Usual Sources of Prescription Drugs in the Past Year

e Usual Sources of Marijuana in the Past Year

e CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening

e Consequences of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use
e Gambling during the Last Twelve Months

e Most Common Reason for Gambling

e Consequences of Gambling

e Perceived Risks of Drug Use

e Favorable Attitudes Toward Antisocial Behavior

e Favorable Attitudes Toward Drug Use

e Perceived Peer Approval of Drug Use

e Rewards for Antisocial Involvement

e Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use

e Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior
e Mental Health in the Past Twelve Months

e School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement

e School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

e Academic Failure

e Low Commitment to School

e Poor Family Management

e Family Conflict

e Family Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement

e Family Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

e [nteraction with Prosocial Peers
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e Perceived Availability of Drugs

e Perceived Peer Substance Use

e Community Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use

e Community Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

e WYSE Campaign Exposure

All Students

Personal and Family Information

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q1 Gender Male 512 519 425 483 457 4338
Female 488 481 575 517 543 56.2
Q3 Age 12 years 235 04 00 00 00 o0
13 years 713 257 02 00 00 0.0
14 years 50 685 270 02 00 0.0
15 years 02 54 671 306 03 0.0
16 years 00 00 55 653 315 11
17 years 00 00 03 39 655 239
18 years or older 00 00 00 00 28 750
Q4 Hispanic/Latino Non-Hispanic 79.2 782 76.0 827 816 84.2
Hispanic 208 218 240 173 184 158
Q5 Race White 705 718 723 78.0 77.8 845
Black/African 20 28 16 26 31 1.1
American
Asian 68 58 65 55 567 72
Native 02 04 02 02 00 00

Hawaiian/Pacific
Islander
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American 0.7 0.6 14 0.5 0.3 0.0
Indian/Alaskan
Native
Race not known or 8.3 6.3 7.6 53 57 4.4
other
More than one 1.5 123 104 79 7.4 2.8
race
Q6 Parents served No 811 847 864 910 886 951
In a war zone Yes 86 7.7 7.0 65 614 22
Not sure 104 75 66 25 53 27
Q7 Parents served No 634 658 715 794 727 854
time in jail
Yes 251 236 20.8 164 184 11.9
Not sure 115 106 7.7 42 89 27
Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How many times in the last month (30
days) have you used...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q8 Cigarettes Never 98.8 984 988 99.0 99.1 98.9
1-5 times 0.8 14 05 07 06 0.0
6-19 times 02 00 02 02 03 00
20-39 times 02 00 03 00 00 00
40+ times 00 02 02 00 00 1.1
Q8 Smokeless Never 99.7 998 998 998 99.7 989
tobacco 1-5 times 03 02 00 02 03 06
40+ times 00 00 02 00 00 06
Q8 Cigars Never 995 998 99.3 998 98.8 98.3
1-5 times 05 02 07 02 09 1.1
6-19 times 00 00 00 00 03 00
40+ times 00 00 00O 00O 00 o0sb
Q8 Pipe Never 99.7 99.0 991 993 99.1 98.9
1-5 times 0.2 1.0 07 05 06 06
20-39 times 02 00 00 00 03 00
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Q8 Electronic
vapor products

Q8 Alcohol

Q8 Marijuana

Q8 Synthetic
marijuana

Q8 Cocaine/Crack

Q8 Inhalants

Q8
Methamphetamine
S

Q8 Heroin

40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times
Never

40+ times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times

0.0
90.4
6.6
0.8
0.7
1.5
90.4
8.2
0.8
0.3
0.2
96.8
2.5
0.2
0.3
0.2
99.5
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
99.7
0.3
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
99.8

0.2
0.0

0.0
91.7
3.7
1.0
0.6
29
91.3
6.5
1.4
0.2
0.6
95.3
1.4
1.2
1.0
1.2
99.4
0.4
0.0
0.2
0.0
99.6
0.2
0.2
0.0
99.6

0.4
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0

0.2
89.2
6.8
1.4
0.9
1.7
89.8
8.3
0.5
0.3
1.0
94.0
3.4
0.7
0.9
1.0
99.5
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
99.8
0.0
0.0
0.2
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
99.8

0.2
0.0

0.2
91.7
4.0
1.7
0.7
1.9
89.5
7.4
24
0.5
0.2
93.1
3.3
1.9
0.2
1.4
99.3
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.2
99.5
0.2
0.0
0.2
99.3

0.7
0.0
99.8

0.2
99.8

0.0
0.2

0.0
91.2
2.9
0.9
0.3
4.7
83.8
14.4
0.9
0.9
0.0
92.1
4.4
1.7
0.6
1.2
99.7
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
99.4
0.3
0.0
0.3
100.

0.0
0.0
99.7

0.3
100.

0.0
0.0

0.6
92.0
2.9
1.1
1.1
2.9
86.6
9.9
1.2
1.7
0.6
94.2
2.3
0.0
1.2
2.3
99.4
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
99.4
0.6
0.0
0.0
99.4

0.0
0.6
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0

35



Q8

Hallucinogens/Ecs

tasy

Q8 Prescription
painkillers not
prescribed to you

Q8 Prescription
stimulants not
prescribed to you

Q8 Prescription
sedatives not
prescribed to you

Q8 Over the
counter drugs to
get high

Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times

40+ times

99.8
0.2
0.0
0.0

98.5
1.2
0.2
0.2

99.0
1.0
0.0

99.8

0.0
0.2
0.0
96.8

2.0
0.3
0.7
0.2

99.6
0.2
0.2
0.0

99.6
0.4
0.0
0.0

99.8
0.2
0.0

99.6

0.0
0.4
0.0
95.7

2.9
0.8
0.0
0.6

99.5
0.5
0.0
0.0

99.7
0.3
0.0
0.0

99.5
0.5
0.0

99.1

0.9
0.0
0.0
96.9

2.6
0.5
0.0
0.0

98.8
1.2
0.0
0.0

99.5
0.5
0.0
0.0

99.8
0.2
0.0

99.8

0.2
0.0
0.0
98.1

1.2
0.2
0.0
0.5

99.4
0.6
0.0
0.0

99.4
0.6
0.0
0.0

99.4
0.3
0.3

100.
0
0.0

0.0
0.0
97.7

1.5
0.6
0.3
0.0

99.4
0.0
0.0
0.6

99.4
0.0
0.6
0.0

99.4
0.6
0.0

99.4

0.0
0.0
0.6
98.3

1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0

Age Distribution of First Time Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug

Use

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How old were you when you first Grade

used...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q9 Cigarettes Never used 975 958 959 957 950 96.0
10 years or 08 22 17 17 09 17
younger
11 years 08 04 05 05 03 00
12 years 07 06 09 02 03 06
13 years 02 08 09 07 12 06
14 years 00 02 00 05 09 00
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Q9 Electronic

vapor products

Q9 Alcohol

Q9 Marijuana

Q9 Inhalants

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger

0.0
0.0
0.0
87.5
1.7

2.3
5.7
2.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
83.4
7.9

29
3.9
1.8
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
95.8
0.7

0.8
1.7
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
99.5

0.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
88.0
24

1.0
20
3.7
2.8
0.2
0.0
0.0
84.4
5.5

1.4
3.4
3.8
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
94.3
0.4

0.8
0.6
2.6
1.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
99.0

0.2

0.2
0.0
0.0
84.4
1.0

0.9
21
3.4
4.8
3.3
0.2
0.0
81.6
5.4

1.4
24
24
4.5
2.3
0.0
0.0
90.7
0.2

0.3
1.2
24
3.6
1.4
0.2
0.0
99.7

0.0

0.2
0.5
0.0
86.0
0.5

0.9
24
3.1
3.1
24
1.7
0.0
78.1
4.3

24
1.4
2.6
26
5.5
3.1
0.0
89.8
0.0

0.2
0.5
29
26
24
1.4
0.2
98.6

0.0

0.6
0.6
0.3
84.9
0.3

0.3
1.2
3.9
2.7
3.0
2.4
1.5
72.0
3.0

1.5
0.9
3.3
3.6
6.0
6.5
3.3
86.3
0.6

0.3
0.3
2.4
1.5
2.1
5.7
0.9
100.

0.0

0.0
1.1
0.0
86.1
0.0

0.0
0.0
2.3
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
70.6
3.5

0.6
1.8
1.8
1.8
3.5
6.5
10.0
87.2
0.6

0.0
0.6
1.2
1.2
3.5
3.5
2.3
98.9

0.6
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11 years 00 02 02 00 00 00

12 years 00 02 00 02 00 00
13 years 0.0 04 00 02 00 00
14 years 00 00 00 10 00 06
15 years 0.0 00 02 00 00 00
Q9 Prescription Never used 97.8 97.8 969 98.3 979 97.7
g:ggirir;)oetd to you ; gu{'legaerl? or 13 06 02 02 03 12
11 years 05 02 09 00 00 00
12 years 03 00 03 00 00 06
13 years 0.0 08 07 00 00 00
14 years 00 06 05 00 09 00
15 years 00 00 03 07 03 06
16 years 0.0 00 02 07 06 00

Binge Drinking in the Last Two Weeks
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
Think back over the last 2 weeks... 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q10 Binge None 97.7 971 96.6 96.7 95.0 94.2
drinking Once 12 16 14 17 24 23
Twice 07 08 14 05 12 12
3-5 times 05 04 05 05 09 17
6-9 times 00 00 02 07 00 0.0
10+ times 00 02 00 00 06 06

Note: Binge drinking was defined as consuming five or more drinks in a row.

Usual Sources of Alcoholic Beverages in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade




During the past year, how did you get

your alcohol?

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Source

Q11 1 did not drink
alcohol during the
past year.

Q11 1lgotitata
party.

Q11 My
parent/guardian
gave it to me.
Q11 Some other
family member
gave it to me.

Q11 1 gave
someone money
to buy it for me.

Q11 A person 21
years old or older
gave it to me.

Q11 A person
under 21 years old
gave it to me.

Q11 | took it from
home, someone
else’s house, or a
store (without
them knowing).

Q11 | bought it at
a store.

Q11 | bought it at
a restaurant, bar,
or club.

Q11 | bought it at
a public event
(concert, sporting
event).

Q11 1 got it some
other way.

87.2

1.4

4.7

2.6

0.0

1.7

1.0

2.2

0.2

0.0

0.0

3.6

87.7

2.2

5.1

2.6

1.0

2.8

2.0

1.8

0.4

0.2

0.2

3.4

83.8

3.6

41

3.6

0.5

2.9

2.6

3.3

0.3

0.7

0.0

41

82.9

4.3

6.2

3.8

1.2

2.6

2.1

2.4

0.7

0.2

0.2

2.9

75.8

8.6

4.7

2.1

7.4

2.9

3.2

0.9

0.9

0.6

1.5

75.3

10.6

9.4

6.5

5.9

8.8

4.7

1.8

0.6

0.6

0.0

3.5

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
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Usual Sources of Prescription Drugs in the Past Year

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade

During the past year, how did you get
your prescription drugs that were used
to get high? 7th  8th  9th  10th

11th

12th

Source Q12 I did not use 956 97.0 96.7 96.4
prescription drugs
to get high during
the past year.
Q12 They were 26 22 14 19
prescribed to me.

Q12 My parents 07 04 03 0.2
gave them to me.

Q12 Someone 0.7 08 07 1.2
other than my

parents gave them

to me (friend,

relative, friend's

parent, etc.).

Q12 | took them 05 06 03 0.5
from home without

the knowledge of

my

parents/guardians.

Q12 | bought them 03 06 03 05
from someone

(friend, relative,

stranger, etc.).

Q12 | bought them 0.0 04 0.2 0.5
on the internet.

Q12 | took them 02 02 02 02
from someone

else without their

knowledge.

Q12 | got them 09 08 07 05
some other way.

98.2

0.3

0.3

0.9

0.3

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

97.0

1.8

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.0

0.0

0.6

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
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Usual Sources of Marijuana in the Past Year

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

During the past year, how did you get

your marijuana?

Grade

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Source

Q13 1 did not use
marijuana during
the past year.

Q131 gotitata
party.

Q13 | got it from
friends.

Q13 1 got it from
an older brother or
sister.

Q13 | bought it
from a store.

Q13 | stole it from
a store.

Q13 | gave money
to someone to get
it for me.

Q13 | took it from
home without my
parents’
permission.

Q13 1 got it at
home with my
parents’
permission.

Q13 | bought it on
the internet.

Q13 | got it some
other way.

96.0

0.5

1.9

1.2

0.0

0.2

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.2

1.4

94.8

0.8

3.0

0.6

0.6

0.4

1.6

0.4

1.0

0.2

1.8

91.7

1.4

5.9

1.9

1.2

0.0

24

1.0

1.2

0.5

1.6

90.4

2.2

6.3

1.0

0.7

0.5

2.6

0.2

0.5

0.2

2.2

88.9

2.4

7.5

1.8

1.2

0.0

2.7

0.3

1.2

0.3

0.9

90.1

2.9

5.2

0.0

1.2

0.6

1.2

0.6

0.6

0.6

2.9

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
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CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening

Indiana Students 12 Years or Older, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Age
18
year
12 13 14 15 16 17 sor
year year year year Yyear Yyear olde
S S S S S S r
Q15 Have you No 80.1 751 784 790 748 779 86.9
ever ridden in a
car driven by
someone Yes 19.9 249 216 21.0 252 221 13.1
(including yourself)
who was high or
had been using
alcohol or drugs?
Q14 Do you ever  Never used 915 849 852 835 759 73.0 773
use alcohol or
drugs to relax, feel No 85 97 90 10.2 143 19.0 144
better about Yes 00 54 58 63 99 80 83
yourself, or fit in?
Q14 Do you ever  Never used 922 856 86.2 833 756 728 78.8
use alcohol or No 57 99 80 102 146 165 144
drugs while you
alone?
Q14 Do you ever  Never used 929 857 86.1 840 764 728 77.1
forget things you g 74 121 99 125 169 221 168
did while using
Q14 Do your Never used 929 859 865 842 768 726 77.3
family or friends
ever tell you that No 64 126 120 13.8 205 23.7 220
you should cut Yes 0.7 14 15 20 27 37 0.8
down on your
drinking or drug
use?
Q14 Have you Never used 929 852 86.0 833 768 725 78.0
ever gotten into
trouble while you No 57 106 108 152 19.0 23.8 19.7
were using alcohol Yes 14 41 32 15 42 37 23

or drugs?
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Consequences of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

. . Grade
How many times have you experienced
the following due to your drinking or
drug use...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q16 Performed Never 949 940 942 954 96.0 95.8
poorly ontestor  opee 07 16 09 10 00 12
project
Twice 1.2 12 16 15 03 0.0
3-5 times 1.0 20 21 1.0 18 12
6-10 times 1.0 02 07 02 09 06
11+ times 1.2 10 05 10 09 1.2
Q16 Missed class  Never 95,6 946 935 959 948 97.0
Once 1.7 14 17 12 06 0.6
Twice 1.2 18 07 00 09 1.2
3-5 times 07 10 16 07 12 06
6-10 times 03 04 07 05 09 00
11+ times 05 08 17 17 15 0.6

Gambling during the Last Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

, Grade

During the past 12 months, how often

have you gambled in the following

ways? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q17 Casino Never 995 994 988 99.0 98.8 97.6
Less than once a 05 04 09 05 09 24
month
1-3 times per 00 02 02 00 00 o0.0
month
Once a week or 00 00 02 05 03 0.0
more

Q17 Lottery Never 81.6 870 873 910 914 84.9



Q17 Horse track
betting

Q17 Card games

Q17 Pools (e.g.,
March Madness)

Q17 Fantasy
sports

Q17 Video game
(e.g., skins, loot
boxes)

Q17 Other sports
betting

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

15.5

2.6

0.3

98.1
1.5

0.3

0.0

85.1
9.5

4.4

1.0

93.4
5.3

1.2

0.2

94.7
3.9

1.4

0.0

77.5
14.2

4.6

3.7

92.5
5.6

10.6

1.8

0.6

98.8
1.0

0.0

0.2

87.5
9.0

3.2

0.4

93.0
5.6

1.2

0.2

94.2
4.2

1.4

0.2

74.5
14.3

6.7

4.6

93.6
4.4

10.5

1.8

0.4

98.9
1.1

0.0

0.0

89.3
7.2

2.1

1.4

94.2
4.9

0.4

0.5

94.6
3.5

1.2

0.7

81.1
12.5

3.5

3.0

95.8
3.2

7.8

0.7

0.5

99.0
0.2

0.2

0.5

88.1
8.7

1.7

1.5

92.7
4.9

1.5

1.0

94.6
2.2

2.2

1.0

81.1
9.7

5.6

3.6

94.2
3.6

7.7

0.9

0.0

98.5
0.9

0.3

0.3

92.3
5.8

1.5

0.3

96.0
3.4

0.3

0.3

96.0
3.1

0.3

0.6

85.8
9.3

4.3

0.6

96.0
2.5

13.9

1.2

0.0

97.6
1.8

0.0

0.6

95.8
3.0

0.6

0.6

96.4
3.0

0.6

0.0

97.0
1.8

1.2

0.0

87.8
7.3

2.4

2.4

98.2
1.2
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1-3 times per 1.4 1.4 0.9 1.2 1.2 0.0
month
Once a week or 05 06 02 10 03 06
more
Q17 Online Never 971 972 97.0 981 991 97.6
gambling (e.g., Lessthanoncea 20 16 23 05 06 1.8
poker, casino-style month
games) 1-3 times per 07 08 02 02 00 00
month
Once a week or 02 04 05 12 03 06
more
Q17 Competitive Never 89.8 90.1 949 956 975 97.0
video gaming Less than once a 53 60 23 07 15 06
(Esports) month
1-3 times per 1.7 2.2 1.8 1.9 0.3 1.2
month
Once a week or 32 18 1.1 1.7 06 1.2
more
Q17 Charitable Never 939 932 966 942 944 96.3
gambling Lessthanoncea 51 54 34 39 50 3.0
month
1-3 times per 0.9 1.0 00 0.7 06 0.0
month
Once a week or 02 04 00 12 00 06
more
Q17 Gambled in Never 943 956 97.0 975 972 994
other ways Less than once a 36 38 23 12 16 06
month
1-3 times per 1.2 04 04 05 06 0.0
month
Once a week or 09 02 04 07 06 00
more
Most Common Reason for Gambling
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q18 Most common
reason for
gambling

| do not gamble

A source of
entertainment

738 752 795 815 83.0 825

13.4

14.0

11.7

10.2

7.7

12.7
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A source of 44 36 23 19 37 1.2
excitement
A way to socialize 3.1 20 21 22 22 06
with friends
A way to get rich 07 08 07 07 00 0.0
Money for paying 02 04 00 07 00 0.0
bills
Money for 09 10 02 02 09 06
supporting
charities
A hobby 10 10 12 05 12 12
An escape from 03 02 00 00 00 0.6
everyday problems
Other 22 18 23 19 12 06
Consequences of Gambling
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
) Grade
How often have you experienced the
following consequences due to your
gambling? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q19 Not sleeping  Never 93.6 946 958 969 96.3 97.6
Occasionally 39 32 37 19 21 1.8
Frequently 25 22 05 12 15 06
Q19 Poor hygiene  Never 97.6 97.0 981 985 991 994
Occasionally 1.7 2.2 14 10 06 06
Frequently 07 08 05 05 03 00
Q19 Loss of Never 941 956 97.0 981 975 994
friendships Occasionally 39 30 26 10 15 00
Frequently 20 14 04 10 09 0.6
Q19 Family issues Never 949 96.2 972 983 97.2 976
Occasionally 39 24 14 12 19 18
Frequently 12 14 14 05 09 06
Q19 School Never 93.7 954 096.7 976 96.6 994
problems Occasionally 44 32 26 17 22 00
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Frequently 1.9 1.4 0.7 0.7 1.2 0.6
Q19 Money issues Never 96.8 956 975 985 97.8 97.6

Occasionally 29 32 23 12 12 24

Frequently 0.3 1.2 02 02 09 00
Q19 Felt guilty or Never 92.3 936 947 971 972 97.0
bad Occasionally 41 46 37 19 18 18

Frequently 3.6 1.8 1.6 1.0 0.9 1.2
Q19 Depression Never 934 942 96.3 969 96.3 98.2

Occasionally 36 34 25 1.7 22 0.6

Frequently 3.1 24 12 15 15 1.2

Perceived Risks of Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

How much do you think people risk
harming themselves if they...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q21 Smoke 1+ No risk 142 159 173 144 179 239
gz;k cigarettes per - gjight risk 130 89 120 111 138 145

Moderate risk 257 254 224 176 208 17.0

Great risk 471 499 483 56.9 474 447
Q21 Try marijuana No risk 21.3 247 293 33.7 437 429
once or twice Slight risk 371 365 342 296 337 314

Moderate risk 216 220 183 16.1 9.7 128

Great risk 199 16.7 181 20.7 129 128
Q21 Smoke No risk 17.0 187 220 221 287 30.6
marijuana once or - gy risk 195 17.3 226 274 277 236
twice per week

Moderate risk 299 296 265 221 268 21.0

Great risk 336 344 289 284 16.8 24.8
Q21 Take 1-2 No risk 16.7 182 16.0 16.6 20.3 222
alcoholic drinks — gjignt rigk 181 174 208 174 215 234
nearly every day

Moderate risk 334 321 30.2 31.0 305 27.8

Great risk 31.8 323 33.0 350 27.7 26.6
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Q21 Have 5+ No risk 143 158 146 139 165 20.3
alcoholic drinks  gjight risk 103 11.7 104 103 123 114
once or twice a
week Moderate risk 27.3 251 29.7 312 29.7 316
Great risk 481 475 453 446 416 36.7
Q21 Use No risk 13.7 148 142 119 158 191
g‘ethamphetami”e Slight risk 50 34 33 40 64 57
Moderate risk 193 16.0 16.0 154 148 11.5
Great risk 619 657 66.5 687 63.3 63.7
Q21 Use heroin No risk 12.8 142 140 121 157 184
Slight risk 43 26 33 25 29 57
Moderate risk 158 107 118 98 115 7.0
Great risk 67.0 725 709 756 699 69.0
Q21 Use No risk 126 142 138 11.8 154 19.0
ggﬁf&ggﬁg ed(;”tgs Slight risk 50 55 49 58 55 5.1
them Moderate risk 244 211 200 21.2 186 215
Great risk 571 593 612 61.2 605 544
Favorable Attitudes Toward Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do you think it is for
someone your age to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q22 Drink alcohol  Very wrong 65.1 547 516 458 346 33.8
regularly - atleast  \yqng 227 306 29.7 281 314 287
once or twice a
month A little bit wrong 109 117 16.1 20.0 27.2 26.8
Not at all wrong 1.2 30 26 6.1 6.7 10.8
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 776 683 671 643 59.0 50.3
cigarettes Wrong 181 246 271 27.3 337 325
A little bit wrong 32 48 55 58 58 146
Not at all wrong 1.0 22 04 25 16 25
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 79.7 681 621 53.3 421 436
marijuana Wrong 138 192 240 188 257 256
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A little bit wrong 4.1 85 98 185 219 19.2

Not at all wrong 24 42 40 94 103 115
Q22 Use illegal Very wrong 92.3 86.1 86.5 825 826 80.1
drugs Wrong 6.0 117 12.0 12.9 148 115

A little bit wrong 0.7 0.8 1.3 3.0 1.6 5.1

Not at all wrong 1.0 14 02 15 1.0 32

Perceived Peer Approval of Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

How wrong do your friends feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 772 726 725 679 698 624
tobacco Wrong 158 185 185 224 193 2438

A little bit wrong 45 65 55 56 77 96

Not at all wrong 26 24 35 41 3.2 3.2
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 780 67.6 668 59.3 532 50.6
marijuana Wrong 122 17.8 171 165 171 214

A little bit wrong 53 7.1 96 122 174 97

Not at all wrong 45 75 6.5 120 123 182
Q23 Have 1-2 Very wrong 755 666 664 595 545 535
alcoholic drinks — \yrong 151 17.6 196 21.0 226 17.2
nearly every day

A little bit wrong 57 113 95 119 152 17.2

Not at all wrong 38 45 45 76 7.7 121
Q23 Use Very wrong 89.0 855 86.6 86.5 88.1 815
?ethamphetam‘”e Wrong 82 105 107 104 93 134

A little bit wrong 14 26 1.1 1.0 1.0 4.5

Not at all wrong 14 14 16 20 16 0.6
Q23 Use heroin Very wrong 89.7 86.7 882 876 90.6 828

Wrong 74 99 9.1 94 7.7 121

A little bit wrong 1.4 22 1.1 08 06 45

Not at all wrong 15 12 16 23 10 06
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Q23 Use Very wrong 86.4 806 828 792 846 782
prescription drugs
not prescribed to Wrong 88 135 128 17.0 10.9 16.0
you A little bit wrong 26 36 24 18 19 51
Not at all wrong 22 22 20 20 26 06
Rewards for Antisocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
What are the chances you would be
seen as cool if you...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 33 32 44 51 32 51
cigarettes Pretty good 41 34 16 25 13 06
chance
Some chance 9.1 9.0 8.8 5.1 87 64
Little chance 147 153 150 165 13.2 14.6
No or very little 68.8 69.1 701 709 736 732
chance
Q24 Drank alcohol Very good chance 26 38 49 59 51 102
regularly - atleast  pratty good 55 48 42 51 32 38
once or twice a chance
month Some chance 89 106 126 113 119 12.1
Little chance 144 16.7 157 187 215 185
No or very little 68.6 64.1 62.6 591 582 554
chance
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 45 66 69 78 58 96
marjuana Pretty good 50 64 55 66 7.7 64
chance
Some chance 10.7 99 122 111 141 8.3
Little chance 126 141 126 157 145 191
No or very little 67.2 63.0 62.7 587 579 56.7
chance
Q24 Carried a gun Very good chance 45 50 6.1 71 45 7.1
Pretty good 53 34 28 23 16 19
chance
Some chance 6.7 92 92 66 8.1 4.5
Little chance 126 13.7 112 127 123 141
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No or very little
chance

709 68.7 708 714 735 724

Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
How wrong do your parents feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q25 Have 1-2 Very wrong 93.3 90.5 90.3 893 86.5 834
alcoholic drinks — \yrng 48 64 60 77 77 121
nearly every day
A little bit wrong 09 16 18 23 42 32
Not at all wrong 1.0 14 18 08 16 13
Q25 Drink alcohol  Very wrong 906 86.5 86.0 856 80.6 70.1
regularly (atleast  \yong 46 78 7.8 84 97 153
once or twice a
month) A little bit wrong 33 36 33 48 65 115
Not at all wrong 15 20 29 13 32 32
Q25 Smoke Very wrong 943 909 927 934 903 87.9
cigarettes Wrong 41 62 51 53 74 83
A little bit wrong 10 14 04 05 10 32
Not at all wrong 05 14 18 08 16 0.6
Q25 Smoke Very wrong 93.1 879 874 848 824 809
marijuana Wrong 46 57 60 81 72 108
A little bit wrong 09 36 38 43 62 76
Not at all wrong 14 28 27 28 42 06
Q25 Use Very wrong 97.8 96.0 953 969 965 93.0
?ethamphetam‘”e Wrong 15 22 33 20 23 45
A little bit wrong 02 06 00 05 00 19
Not at all wrong 05 1.2 1.5 05 13 06
Q25 Use heroin Very wrong 98.3 96.2 958 97.0 964 942
Wrong 1.2 18 26 20 20 39
A little bit wrong 00 08 00 05 07 13
Not at all wrong 05 1.2 16 05 1.0 06
Very wrong 947 923 93.6 947 942 917
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Q25 Use Wrong 34 49 42 38 26 5.1
prescription drugs A jittle bit wrong 09 12 07 03 23 19
not prescribed to
you Not at all wrong 1.0 16 15 13 1.0 13
Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do your parents feel it would
be for you to...? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q25 Steal Very wrong 759 742 796 827 816 84.6
something worth v/ 192 209 157 145 139 115
more than $5
A little bit wrong 4.3 3.4 3.1 2.0 3.9 3.2
Not at all wrong 07 14 16 08 06 0.6
Q25 Draw graffiti Very wrong 813 789 798 83.0 813 859
Wrong 13.0 131 142 122 14.8 7.7
A little bit wrong 48 6.2 3.8 3.5 3.2 5.8
Not at all wrong 09 18 22 13 06 06
Q25 Pick a fight Very wrong 547 525 625 629 59.7 76.3
with someone Wrong 249 300 220 228 269 154
A little bit wrong 172 131 128 119 114 64
Not at all wrong 33 44 27 23 19 19
Mental Health in the Past Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
During the past 12 months, did you...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q20 Feel sad or No 60.1 64.7 621 56.9 61.0 60.6
hopeless Yes 39.9 353 37.9 431 390 39.4
Q20 Consider No 788 788 772 791 822 86.3
attempting suicide  yoq 212 212 228 209 178 13.8
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Q20 Make a plan  No 83.3 829 847 86.7 89.5 90.6
about attempting
suicide Yes 16.7 17.1 153 133 105 94
School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q26 Students YES! 151 179 285 228 285 320
have chancesto v 46.0 465 457 493 450 39.3
help decide class

NO! 80 85 47 75 67 73
Q26 Teachers ask YES! 12.0 133 143 128 131 213
me to work on yes 397 33.8 293 380 393 34.0
special class
projects no 36.7 39.8 449 377 352 36.7

NO! 116 131 116 115 124 8.0
Q26 Students YES! 68.4 59.1 58.1 539 63.1 653
have lots of yes 267 360 324 391 305 30.0
chances to get
activities outside of NO! 16 12 29 19 13 20
class
Q26 Students YES! 39.1 414 403 327 414 420
have lots of yes 40.3 402 40.7 50.7 414 440
chances to talk
on-one NO! 53 49 25 35 47 20
Q26 Students YES! 405 422 382 327 448 373
Qﬁ;ﬁc'gftgfb ea VES 469 480 502 57.6 444 533
part of class no 109 67 97 72 6.7 6.0
discussions or
Sotivities NO! 18 31 19 24 40 33

School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
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Grade

7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q26 Teachers YES! 254 237 227 201 185 247
notice when fam o 420 475 431 458 477 440
doing a good job
NO! 62 68 71 80 74 113
Q26 | feel safe at ~ YES! 342 282 30.5 250 316 327
school yes 405 506 521 519 503 513
no 18.6 126 122 169 11.6 12.0
NO! 68 86 52 62 65 4.0
Q26 School lets  YES! 145 163 159 134 13.0 16.8
parents know yes 274 242 220 249 201 248
when | do well
no 355 37.2 383 354 381 315
NO! 226 224 238 263 288 26.8
Q26 Teachers YES! 17.8 20.0 17.6 17.7 14.0 19.0
Svfgii;"rgmhe”' yes 36.7 414 393 365 389 442
school no 336 280 326 319 324 265
NO! 12.0 10.7 105 139 14.7 10.2
Academic Failure

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q30 Whatwere  Mostly A's 479 414 528 467 485 61.6
?;‘;‘:ryge;ar‘,’)es like  Mostly B's 272 295 199 232 259 225
' Mostly C's 16.7 141 150 192 152 10.6
Mostly D's 56 53 65 80 84 20
Mostly F's 26 96 59 29 20 33
Q26 My grades YES! 272 273 312 326 300 320
;rgstt’itttfééﬂfsnm yes 426 434 37.0 366 421 433
my class no 17.8 206 213 217 212 213
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NO! 124 88 105 91 6.7 3.3
Low Commitment to School
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q28 Days of None 80.3 819 830 76.8 786 69.3
school skipped 1 day 71 65 62 91 50 87
during last month
2 days 45 41 26 32 57 47
3 days 3.3 30 21 40 43 8.0
4-5 days 2.8 14 28 32 40 33
6-10 days 0.7 0.8 1.9 0.3 1.3 20
11 or more days 14 22 13 35 1.0 4.0
Q29 How Very interesting 68 67 63 641 71 73
g‘;ﬁgzgng are Quite interesting 224 20.6 235 22.4 283 29.1
Fairly interesting 374 36.1 371 36.8 401 344
Slightly boring 245 261 235 227 172 185
Very boring 89 104 97 120 74 10.6
Q31 Feel Almost always 9.7 8.1 7.2 6.1 7.7 7.3
schoolwork is Often 246 232 219 184 178 152
meaningful and
important Sometimes 350 389 39.9 339 386 364
Seldom 215 208 203 29.1 289 31.8
Never 9.2 90 106 125 7.0 93
Q32 Importance of Very important 127 130 110 83 81 106
school to later life  qjite important 255 19.8 180 125 201 132
Fairly important 31.2 322 309 296 305 325
Slightly important 250 281 296 371 315 33.1
Not at all important 5.7 6.9 104 125 9.7 10.6
Q27 Enjoy being in  Never 99 108 106 128 114 11.3
school Seldom 145 145 133 160 175 18.0
Sometimes 365 371 392 432 333 37.3
Often 247 271 269 240 310 273

55



A lot 144 104 100 40 67 6.0
Q27 Hate beingin  Never 74 84 63 43 5.1 8.7
school Seldom 208 184 211 152 192 20.0
Sometimes 33.9 312 369 36.8 377 347
Often 215 235 209 27.7 226 23.3
A lot 164 18.6 148 160 155 133
Q27 Try to do your Never 1.6 2.2 1.9 3.5 1.4 3.3
ts’sﬁmork'” Seldom 55 51 53 72 41 60
Sometimes 179 19.8 216 240 264 193
Often 31.9 37.8 345 339 319 40.0
A lot 432 351 367 315 363 313
Poor Family Management

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q33 Rulesinmy _ YES! 559 562 57.0 542 616 57.4
family are clear g 37.3 380 37.3 37.6 321 33.3
no 57 51 48 79 52 85
NO! 11 06 10 03 11 07
Q33 Parents ask  YES! 58.7 521 48.9 418 459 34.8
about homework g 274 309 313 375 311 24.8
no 93 131 134 179 178 31.9
NO! 46 39 64 28 52 85
Q33 Parents know YES! 720 702 68.9 59.0 67.7 59.6
mgrlea' ;Tvifh”d yes 240 236 263 347 27.9 29.1
no 32 47 38 51 45 106
NO! 07 15 10 11 00 07
Q33 Family has  YES! 813 741 720 651 707 66.4
g=§§L2T|:§ dagrouug yes 135 201 223 287 241 236
Use no 46 47 46 54 48 100
NO! 05 11 12 09 04 00
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Q34 Parents know  YES! 65.6 62.8 60.8 56.3 62.8 60.4
:;feou come home g 256 307 33.7 369 297 27.3
no 6.8 43 42 54 48 94
NO! 20 22 12 14 26 29
Q34 Parents YES! 59.0 49.7 47.9 395 352 33.8
‘évr?;'(?n;amh you  yes 230 274 300 335 303 33.1
no 134 17.3 167 210 27.0 27.3
NO! 47 56 54 60 75 58
Q34 Parents YES! 752 669 68.9 622 667 61.9
;V:lffa‘r’ﬁ;‘;haygﬂrif yes 181 251 235 304 232 288
no 56 41 54 65 75 58
NO! 11 39 22 09 26 36
Q34 Parents YES! 71.8 659 593 513 537 46.8
;Vglffki"pa;ggy"“ LI 182 242 268 311 287 27.3
school no 85 74 109 145 127 216
NO! 16 28 30 31 49 43
Family Conflict

AAA School Corporation Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q33 Family argues YES! 217 180 21.8 201 215 214
Z‘éizfggrgﬁ[ﬂng yes 20.3 27.0 22.8 246 274 193
no 406 39.6 393 405 363 436
NO! 174 154 162 147 148 157
Q33 Family has  YES! 156 14.3 156 153 19.0 129
serious arguments  yoq 204 225 234 246 19.7 243
no 37.4 356 367 384 353 407
NO! 267 276 244 218 260 22.1
Q33 Family YES! 154 141 131 134 126 9.9
ir::l:?tbjr?;{t:? yes 148 182 183 199 17.0 17.0
each other no 324 314 376 379 352 418
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NO! 374 36.3 311 288 352 31.2
Family Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q33 Parents ask YES! 287 286 271 255 248 257
me before most yes 33.3 39.1 39.9 38.8 43.0 450
family decisions
affecting me are ~ NO 269 234 218 263 230 17.1
made NO! 111 88 112 93 93 12.1
Q34 | can ask YES! 521 499 482 372 51.7 547
parents for help if | yoq 203 324 349 406 338 324
have problem
no 116 121 10.8 15.1 89 94
NO! 70 56 6.0 71 56 36
Q34 Parents give  YES! 455 456 441 36.6 47.0 48.2
me chances to do
fun things with yes 352 391 397 389 325 36.7
them no 16.3 116 124 21.0 149 10.1
NO! 30 37 38 34 56 50
Family Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q34 | enjoy YES! 674 626 617 541 56.1 58.3
fnp:rgd'”g time with v g 246 270 294 357 327 317
no 43 65 53 74 6.7 50
NO! 36 39 36 28 45 50
Q34 | enjoy YES! 58.2 56.2 527 449 509 504
Zzznd'”g time with g 257 277 311 366 288 33.1
no 85 68 74 85 75 86
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NO! 76 94 88 99 127 79
Q35 Parents All the time 34.8 33.7 324 30.0 33.2 38.1
ggffg;"é‘gg d' jir; Often 346 359 320 331 343 33.1
Sometimes 224 228 266 277 21.3 187
Never 8.1 76 9.1 9.1 11.2 10.1
Q35 Parents tell All the time 353 322 319 26.3 284 353
g}enfgey are proud 5o 284 343 291 297 336 288
Sometimes 259 215 26.3 30.3 239 237
Never 104 120 127 137 142 122
Interaction with Prosocial Peers
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
In the past year (12 months), how many
of your best friends have...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q36 Participated None of my friends 14.5 174 188 182 131 15.1
in school activities 4 ¢ my friends 145 143 121 114 109 122
2 of my friends 251 132 178 179 176 16.5
3 of my friends 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.7 157 122
4 of my friends 289 38,5 343 348 427 439
Q36 Made a None of my friends 16.1 158 17.7 154 121 20.9
E?ar;rg'rﬂgef?é? 1 of my friends 57 59 7.0 100 83 122
2 of my friends 70 88 127 131 129 10.8
3 of my friends 1.3 121 16.3 137 186 8.6
4 of my friends 60.0 574 46.3 479 481 475
Q36 Liked school  None of my friends 25.1 26.5 26.7 29.7 28.7 252
1 of my friends 172 99 143 171 155 1538
2 of my friends 216 279 248 243 20.0 194
3 of my friends 19.7 16.2 16.3 154 158 17.3
4 of my friends 16.4 196 179 134 20.0 223
None of my friends 25.7 30.8 318 37.1 31.3 384
1 of my friends 219 246 219 241 257 13.8
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Q36 Regularly 2 of my friends 215 202 212 19.0 223 232

attended religious 3 of my friends 152 118 126 89 109 138
activities 4 of my friends 158 126 126 109 9.8 10.9
Q36 Tried to do None of my friends 4.0 6.0 53 5.1 56 94
wellin school 1 of my friends 62 57 91 91 68 58
2 of my friends 132 121 139 176 132 10.1
3 of my friends 20.7 267 261 241 252 230
4 of my friends 46.9 494 457 440 492 518

Perceived Availability of Drugs
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
How easy would it be for you to get...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q37 Cigarettes Very hard 63.5 56.8 56.3 454 447 34.5
Sort of hard 150 204 215 214 237 16.5
Sort of easy 13.0 145 13.0 206 158 27.3
Very easy 85 83 91 126 158 21.6
Q37 Alcohol Very hard 512 456 447 335 26.3 20.1
Sort of hard 176 221 202 176 184 16.5
Sort of easy 151 19.7 20.2 239 26.7 309
Very easy 16.2 127 148 250 286 324
Q37 Marijuana Very hard 75.8 664 60.7 469 446 41.7
Sort of hard 105 142 170 176 150 115
Sort of easy 70 10.2 113 16.2 18.7 23.7
Very easy 6.7 92 109 193 21.7 23.0
Q37 Drugs like Very hard 879 824 822 713 752 64.7
g?rﬁ?rl::é;isnzgr Sort of hard 62 109 11.7 16.8 150 18.0
Sort of easy 29 3.1 34 54 41 7.9

Very easy 3.1 37 26 65 56 94




Perceived Peer Substance Use
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

. Grade

In the past month, approximately what

percentage of students in your school

do you think used...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q38 Alcohol 0% 195 174 7.0 5.1 3.7 50
10% 235 240 147 97 45 7.8
20% 1.7 141 118 114 109 128
30% 139 152 153 142 150 10.6
40% 94 119 155 185 18.0 17.7
50% 74 59 112 131 139 7.8
60% 58 46 78 102 112 113
70% 38 33 104 91 124 16.3
80% 3.1 24 38 54 60 85
90% 1.1 0.7 16 14 34 21
100% 09 07 08 20 1.1 0.0

Q38 Cigarettes 0% 179 225 133 122 116 113
10% 212 227 217 227 273 31.2
20% 119 161 17.7 188 225 19.9
30% 134 123 143 131 142 106
40% 96 93 122 102 90 64
50% 85 64 66 82 67 57
60% 71 42 66 51 34 71
70% 45 20 24 57 11 2.8
80% 3.1 24 40 20 19 35
90% 1.8 13 06 1.1 1.5 14
100% 1.1 09 06 09 07 00

Q38 Marijuana 0% 306 209 99 74 49 7.1
10% 23.0 240 153 142 101 12.1
20% 99 116 119 83 109 135
30% 6.1 101 125 13.7 131 17.0
40% 87 84 117 105 176 11.3
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50% 7.2 64 111 128 105 9.9
60% 49 59 87 94 82 106
70% 4.2 55 68 85 94 78
80% 22 40 78 80 90 85
90% 22 22 28 40 45 21
100% 1.1 1.1 1.6 3.1 1.9 0.0
Q38 Prescription 0% 248 246 127 119 116 149
drugs 10% 237 266 249 253 300 37.6
20% 121 121 179 148 176 13.5
30% 76 105 11.8 142 127 7.1
40% 74 81 112 119 82 92
50% 78 46 82 74 60 78
60% 43 37 438 1.7 49 28
70% 53 44 26 63 34 21
80% 27 29 32 37 22 35
90% 24 1.3 1.8 1.1 3.0 1.4
100% 1.8 1.1 0.8 1.7 04 0.0
Community Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use
Indiana 7th - 12th Grade Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q39 If akid drank  YES! 209 191 166 179 119 141
alcohol in your yes 319 318 291 263 238 252
neighborhood,
would he or she be NO 349 358 409 424 472 444
caught by police?  NO! 123 13.3 134 134 171 16.3
Q39 If a kid YES! 27.3 223 193 195 139 1438
isnmy%kuerd marijuana e 33.8 331 323 27.9 250 33.3
neighborhood, no 28.6 31.8 371 372 444 356
would he or she be NO! 10.3 128 113 153 16.7 16.3
caught by police?
YES! 406 38.7 283 275 242 26.9

62



Q39 If a kid carried yes 340 33.0 398 40.1 40.1 40.3
a handgun in your 17.4 200 235 237 254 20.1
neighborhood,
caught by police?
Q39 If a kid YES! 217 203 182 183 159 119
fnmy%ﬁd a cigarette g 283 205 254 257 222 306
neighborhood, no 33.7 354 411 416 429 373
would he or she be NO! 16.3 149 153 144 19.0 201
caught by police?
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 751 691 619 528 554 493
neighborhOOd W 17 1 25 1 287 28.1
think about youth rong .8 189 25. 8. 8.1 33.6
marijuana use A little bit wrong 52 83 94 152 149 142

Not at all wrong 19 36 36 33 16 30
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 63.9 59.0 56.6 48.7 50.8 40.3
neighborhood Wrong 229 255 262 304 296 35.8
think about youth . .
alcohol use A little bit wrong 99 117 132 173 18.0 20.1

Not at all wrong 34 38 40 36 16 37
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 69.8 66.7 63.2 579 598 552
[‘heiggkhgggzct’c}’,‘iuth Wrong 211 225 249 307 297 33.6
cigarettes use A little bit wrong 65 74 88 93 100 104

Not at all wrong 2.6 3.4 3.1 2.1 04 0.7

Community Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
Indiana 7th - 12th Grade Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q40 Neighbors YES! 85 83 99 57 68 75
notice whenldoa g 164 121 11.8 116 145 20.1
good job and let
me know no 31.9 342 363 363 321 284

NO! 432 454 420 464 466 44.0
Q40 There are YES! 96 101 110 75 88 98
people in my 225 200 19.0 18.0 209 293
neighborhood who yes ' ' ' ' ' '
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NO! 37.2 401 39.7 434 454 421
Q40 There are YES! 159 126 127 83 92 97
people in my
neighborhood who yes 244 214 203 199 241 30.6
encourage me to no 259 277 29.2 304 253 194
d best
© mybes NO! 338 383 377 414 414 403
WYSE Campaign Exposure
AAA School Corporation Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q42 Have you No 37.7 455 428 56.3 67.1 67.2
seen any 'What is
Your Side Effect' Yes 6.3 49 75 65 7.1 4.5
messages? Not sure 56.0 49.6 49.7 37.2 259 284
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Male Students

Personal and Family Information
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q3 Age 12 years 22.9 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

13 years 69.8 18.2 04 0.0 0.0 0.0

14 years 73 751 263 00 00 0.0

15 years 0.0 59 682 29.2 0.0 0.0

16 years 0.0 0.0 47 675 28.0 1.2

17 years 0.0 0.0 04 33 695 259

18 years or older 00 00 00 00 24 728
Q4 Hispanic/Latino Non-Hispanic 804 808 76.0 823 756 825

Hispanic 196 192 240 177 244 175
Q5 Race White 726 723 722 752 748 84.6

Black/African 3.0 3.5 1.7 3.0 4.4 0.0

American

Asian 6.6 6.5 9.1 6.4 6.3 9.0

Native 0.3 04 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Hawaiian/Pacific

Islander

American 1.0 1.2 29 0.0 0.6 0.0

Indian/Alaskan

Native

Race not known or 7.6 50 4.1 59 7.5 2.6

other

More than one 89 112 10.0 94 6.3 3.8

race
Q6 Parents served No 79.8 83.3 87.1 899 909 96.3
In a war zone Yes 104 93 51 72 49 12

Not sure 9.8 7.4 7.8 2.9 4.3 2.5
Q7 Parents served No 647 677 725 808 750 864
time in jail

Yes 249 227 196 139 146 11.1
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Not sure 104 97 78 53 104 25
Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How many times in the last month (30
days) have you used...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q8 Cigarettes Never 984 992 988 99.0 981 974
1-5 times 1.3 08 038 1.0 1.3 0.0
6-19 times 0.0 0.0 00 00 06 00
20-39 times 03 00 00 00 00 0.0
40+ times 00 00 04 00 00 26
Q8 Smokeless Never 99.7 100. 100. 100. 994 974
tobacco 0 0 0
1-5 times 0.3 0.0 0.0 00 0.6 1.3
40+ times 00 00 00 00 0.0 1.3
Q8 Cigars Never 994 100. 99.6 100. 98.1 974
1-5 times 0.6 0.8 04 0.8 1.3 1.3
6-19 times 00 00 00 00 06 0.0
40+ times 00 00 00 00 0.0 1.3
Q8 Pipe Never 994 989 996 985 98.7 974
1-5 times 0.3 1.1 04 1.0 0.6 1.3
20-39 times 0.3 0.0 00 00 06 00
40+ times 00 00 00 05 0.0 1.3
Q8 Electronic Never 939 955 911 911 935 94.8
vapor products 1-5 times 42 23 52 45 19 13
6-19 times 0.6 0.8 1.2 20 0.6 1.3
20-39 times 03 08 08 00 00 0.0
40+ times 1.0 0.8 16 25 39 26
Q8 Alcohol Never 916 939 93.0 885 856 87.0
1-5 times 75 53 49 80 111 117
6-19 times 03 08 08 3.0 1.3 0.0
20-39 times 03 00 00 05 20 0.0
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Q8 Marijuana

Q8 Synthetic
marijuana

Q8 Cocaine/Crack

Q8 Inhalants

Q8
Methamphetamine
S

Q8 Heroin

Q8
Hallucinogens/Ecs
tasy

Q8 Prescription
painkillers not
prescribed to you

Q8 Prescription
stimulants not
prescribed to you

40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times
Never

40+ times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
Never

1-5 times
Never

0.3
97.7
1.6
0.0
0.6
0.0
99.3

0.3
0.3
99.7

0.3
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
99.7

0.0
0.0
0.3
99.7

0.3

100.
0

0.0
96.2
1.5
0.8
1.1
0.4
99.6

0.4
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0

100.
0

1.2
94.8
24
0.4
1.2
1.2
99.2

0.8
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
99.6

0.4
0.0
98.8

1.2
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
0.0
99.6

0.4
99.2

0.0
93.1
20
3.0
0.0
20
99.0

0.0
1.0
99.5

0.0
0.5
99.5

0.5
0.0
99.5

0.5
99.5

0.0
0.5
98.5

1.5
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
0.0
99.5

0.5

100.
0

0.0
92.9
1.9
3.2
0.0
1.9
100.

0.0
0.0
99.4

0.0
0.6
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
99.4

0.6
0.0
99.4

0.6
0.0
0.0
99.3

0.7

100.
0

1.3
93.5
2.6
0.0
0.0
3.9
100.

0.0
0.0
98.7

1.3
0.0
98.7

0.0
1.3
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
98.7

0.0
1.3
98.7

0.0
1.3
0.0
98.7

1.3
98.7
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Q8 Prescription
sedatives not
prescribed to you
Q8 Over the
counter drugs to
get high

1-5 times 0.0
40+ times 0.0
Never 96.1
1-5 times 2.6
6-19 times 0.3
20-39 times 1.0
40+ times 0.0

0.0
0.0

96.2
2.6
0.8
0.0
0.4

0.8
0.0

97.6
20
0.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

97.0
20
0.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

99.4
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.3

98.7
1.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

Age Distribution of First Time Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

Use

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How old were you when you first Grade

used...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q9 Cigarettes Never used 974 973 959 956 942 9438
10 years or 1.0 15 20 15 06 13
younger
11 years 03 08 04 05 00 00
12 years 1.0 00 00 00 o00 13
13 years 03 04 12 10 13 13
14 years 00 00 00 05 06 00
15 years 00 00 04 00 13 00
16 years 00 00 OO0 10 13 13
17 years or older 00 00 00 00 06 0.0

Q9 Electronic Never used 91.3 909 86.6 852 87.6 86.8

vapor products 10 years or 10 11 12 1.0 07 0.0
younger
11 years 13 11 08 05 07 00
12 years 36 15 12 30 07 00
13 years 29 38 33 34 26 26
14 years 00 15 49 30 33 26
15 years 00 00 20 25 13 26
16 years 00 00 00 15 20 26
17 years or older 00 00 00 00 13 26

Q9 Alcohol Never used 85.7 86.7 86.0 806 768 724
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Q9 Marijuana

Q9 Inhalants

Q9 Prescription
drugs not
prescribed to you

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or

younger
12 years

13 years
14 years
15 years
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years
13 years
14 years
15 years

16 years

6.2

2.9
29
20
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

96.4

0.6

1.0
1.6
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

100.

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

99.0

1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

3.8

1.5
3.4
3.4
1.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
956.5
0.8

0.8
0.0
2.3
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
99.2

0.4

0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
99.2

0.4

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0

4.5

1.7
29
1.2
2.9
0.8
0.0
0.0
93.0
0.4

0.4
0.4
3.3
2.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
99.6

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
971

0.4

0.4
0.8
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.0

3.0

1.5
1.0
25
2.5
5.5
3.5
0.0
88.7
0.0

0.0
0.5
3.0
3.4
20
20
0.5
98.5

0.0

0.5
0.0
1.0
0.0
99.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

4.0

2.0
1.3
1.3
3.3
4.6
4.6
2.0
88.8
0.7

0.7
0.0
2.0
0.7
20
4.6
0.7
100.

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
98.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
0.7

3.9

1.3
1.3
2.6
0.0
1.3
6.6
10.5
84.4
1.3

0.0
0.0
2.6
1.3
1.3
3.9
5.2
97.4

1.3

0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
97.4

1.3

0.0
1.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Binge Drinking in the Last Two Weeks

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade

Think back over the last 2 weeks... 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q10 Binge None 984 985 976 96.0 96.1 96.1
drinking Once 03 11 08 25 13 26

Twice 06 04 16 05 07 00

3-5 times 06 00 00 05 07 00

6-9 times 00 00 00 05 00 o00

10+ times 00 00 00 00 13 13
Note: Binge drinking was defined as consuming five or more drinks in a row.

Usual Sources of Alcoholic Beverages in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

During the past year, how did you get
your alcohol? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Source Q11 1didnotdrink 89.7 912 87.7 827 792 747

alcohol during the

past year.

Q11 1lgotitata 07 15 20 50 104 133

party.

Q11 My 43 31 25 64 65 120

parent/guardian

gave it to me.

Q11 Some other 1.3 08 29 30 45 40

family member

gave it to me.

Q11 | gave 00 00 04 15 32 93

someone money
to buy it for me.
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Q11 A person 21
years old or older
gave it to me.
Q11 A person
under 21 years old
gave it to me.
Q11 | took it from
home, someone
else’s house, or a
store (without
them knowing).

Q11 | bought it at
a store.

Q11 | bought it at
a restaurant, bar,
or club.

Q11 I bought it at
a public event
(concert, sporting
event).

Q11 1 got it some
other way.

07 04 29 40

00 08 08 15

20 08 20 30

00 04 04 1.0

00 00 00 05

00 00 00 05

30 23 37 30

6.5

3.9

3.2

1.3

1.9

1.3

2.6

6.7

5.3

2.7

1.3

1.3

0.0

1.3

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.

Usual Sources of Prescription Drugs in the Past Year

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

During the past year, how did you get
your prescription drugs that were used

to get high?

Grade

7th ~ 8th  9th  10th

11th

12th

Source

Q12 1 did not use
prescription drugs
to get high during
the past year.
Q12 They were
prescribed to me.

Q12 My parents
gave them to me.

956 98.1 971 96.0

34 15 17 20

13 08 0.0 0.0

97.4

0.0

0.7

94.6

2.7

1.4
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Q12 Someone
other than my
parents gave them
to me (friend,
relative, friend's
parent, etc.).

Q12 | took them
from home without
the knowledge of
my
parents/guardians.
Q12 | bought them
from someone
(friend, relative,
stranger, etc.).
Q12 | bought them
on the internet.

Q12 | took them
from someone
else without their
knowledge.

Q12 1 got them
some other way.

07 00 08 1.0

00 00 00 05

03 00 04 05

00 04 00 1.0

00 00 04 00

03 00 08 0.0

1.3

0.7

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.4

1.4

1.4

0.0

0.0

1.4

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.

Usual Sources of Marijuana in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

During the past year, how did you get
your marijuana?

Grade

7th ~ 8th  9th  10th

11th

12th

Source

Q13 1 did not use
marijuana during
the past year.

Q131 gotitata
party.

Q13 1 got it from
friends.

97.0 96.2 934 884

00 04 12 20

10 08 45 75

91.2

2.7

4.7

86.8

3.9

6.6
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Q13 1 got it from 10 00 12 15 27 0.0
an older brother or
sister.
Q13 | bought it 00 00 16 10 14 0.0
from a store.
Q13 | stole it from 00 00 00 10 00 13
a store.
Q13 | gave money 03 08 33 25 20 13
to someone to get
it for me.
Q13 1 took it from 00 00 04 00 00 00
home without my
parents’
permission.
Q13 1 got it at 03 04 12 10 07 0.0
home with my
parents’
permission.
Q13 | bought it on 03 00 00 05 00 13
the internet.
Q13 1 got it some 07 15 21 30 14 3.9
other way.
Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening
Indiana Students 12 Years or Older, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Age
18
year
12 13 14 15 16 17 sor
year year year year Yyear Yyear olde
S S S s s S r
Q15 Have you No 822 810 784 833 79.7 813 836
ever ridden in a
car driven by
someone Yes 17.8 19.0 216 16.7 203 188 16.4

(including yourself)
who was high or
had been using
alcohol or drugs?
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Q14 Do you ever
use alcohol or
drugs to relax, feel
better about
yourself, or fit in?
Q14 Do you ever
use alcohol or
drugs while you
are by yourself, or
alone?

Q14 Do you ever
forget things you
did while using
alcohol or drugs?

Q14 Do your
family or friends
ever tell you that
you should cut
down on your
drinking or drug
use?

Q14 Have you
ever gotten into
trouble while you
were using alcohol
or drugs?

Never used
No

Yes

Never used
No
Yes

Never used
No

Yes

Never used

No

Yes

Never used
No

Yes

93.2
6.8
0.0

94.6
2.7
2.7

93.2
6.8
0.0

94.6

41
1.4

94.6
5.4
0.0

91.5
5.8
2.7

92.6
5.4
1.9

92.6
6.6
0.8

92.6

7.0
0.4

91.9
5.4
2.7

88.0
8.1
3.9

89.6
6.1
4.3

89.2
8.3
25

90.0

9.7
0.4

89.2
8.6
2.2

89.0
5.9
5.1

89.1
5.5
5.5

89.4
8.9
1.7

89.0

9.7
1.3

88.6
10.5
0.8

76.6
12.8
10.6

76.6
11.7
11.7

77.4
17.7

4.8
.7

19.1
3.2

7.7
17.6
4.8

73.8
20.0
6.2

75.0
16.4
8.6

75.0
21.9

3.1
74.0

20.5
5.5

74.6
22.2
3.2

74.5
12.7
12.7

74.5
14.5
10.9

741
20.4

5.6
74.5

23.6
1.8

74.5
23.6
1.8

Consequences of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

: . Grade
How many times have you experienced
the following due to your drinking or
drug use...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q16 Performed Never 954 931 942 974 952 945
poorly ontestor  gpce 07 19 13 10 00 00
project
Twice 13 15 17 00 00 0.0
3-5 times 07 19 13 05 34 27
6-10 times 1.0 00 08 05 07 0.0
11+ times 10 15 08 05 07 27
Q16 Missed class  Never 961 93.8 950 97.5 945 946
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Once 1.3 1.2 2.1 1.5 0.7 1.4
Twice 1.3 1.9 0.4 0.0 0.7 1.4
3-5 times 1.3 1.2 1.7 0.0 21 1.4
6-10 times 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11+ times 0.0 1.2 0.8 1.0 2.1 1.4
Gambling during the Last Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
, Grade

During the past 12 months, how often

have you gambled in the following

ways? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q17 Casino Never 990 996 988 980 973 959
Less than once a 1.0 04 04 1.0 2.1 4.1
month
1-3 times per 00 00 04 00 00 o0.0
month
Once a week or 0.0 0.0 04 1.0 0.7 0.0
more

Q17 Lottery Never 83.3 854 851 934 924 797
Less than once a 140 115 129 4.6 6.2 17.6
month
1-3 times per 23 19 12 10 14 27
month
Once a week or 0.3 1.2 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.0
more

Q17 Horse track Never 99.0 985 98.8 99.0 979 0959

betting Lessthanoncea 1.0 1.1 13 00 07 27
month
1-3 times per 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0
month
Once a week or 0.0 0.4 0.0 1.0 0.7 14
more

Q17 Card games Never 86.1 828 891 873 918 959
Less than once a 99 126 7.1 7.6 55 2.7
month
1-3 times per 30 38 17 3.0 27 1.4
month
Once a week or 1.0 0.8 2.1 2.0 0.0 0.0

more
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Q17 Pools (e.g.,
March Madness)

Q17 Fantasy
sports

Q17 Video game
(e.g., skins, loot
boxes)

Q17 Other sports
betting

Q17 Online
gambling (e.g.,

poker, casino-style

games)

Q17 Competitive
video gaming
(Esports)

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

92.0
5.6

2.0

0.3

92.3
6.0

1.7

0.0

71.9
17.2

6.6

4.3

90.4
7.0

1.7

1.0

96.7
1.7

1.3

0.3

85.8
6.0

2.6

5.6

92.7

90.8
7.7

1.1

0.4

92.0
5.7

1.9

0.4

63.7
19.8

10.3

6.1

90.8
5.8

2.3

1.2

96.2
1.9

1.1

0.8

83.7
9.5

3.4

3.4

93.5

91.7
7.5

0.4

0.4

90.8
6.3

2.1

0.8

68.3
20.0

7.9

3.8

94.5
3.8

1.3

0.4

95.0
3.7

0.4

0.8

91.3
3.8

2.9

2.1

95.8

89.8
7.1

1.5

1.5

91.3
4.1

3.1

1.5

71.1
13.7

8.1

7.1

91.9
4.6

2.0

1.5

97.0
0.5

0.5

2.0

91.4
1.5

3.6

3.6

94.9

94.5
4.8

0.7

0.0

92.5
6.2

0.7

0.7

77.4
15.1

6.2

1.4

93.1
4.2

2.1

0.7

97.9
1.4

0.0

0.7

94.5
3.4

0.7

1.4

93.8

93.2
5.5

1.4

0.0

93.2
4.1

2.7

0.0

79.2
12.5

5.6

2.8

95.9
2.7

0.0

1.4

97.2
1.4

0.0

1.4

94.6
1.4

2.7

1.4

94.4
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Less than once a 56 54 42 25 56 42
month
Q17 Charitable 1-3 times per 1.3 08 00 05 07 0.0
gambling month
Once a week or 03 04 00 20 0.0 1.4
more
Q17 Gambled in Never 943 953 945 964 957 98.6
other ways Less than once a 37 35 42 15 29 14
month
1-3 times per 1.3 08 08 05 07 0.0
month
Once a week or 07 04 04 15 07 0.0
more
Most Common Reason for Gambling
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q18 Most common | do not gamble 711 698 721 746 793 70.3
reason for
gambling Asourqeof 146 159 16.7 122 9.0 216
entertainment
A source of 43 39 33 30 55 27
excitement
A way to socialize 3.3 3.1 1.7 36 14 0.0
with friends
A way to get rich 07 16 13 10 00 0.0
Money for paying 00 08 00 10 00 00
bills
Money for 0.7 12 00 00 0.0 1.4
supporting
charities
A hobby 1.7 16 13 10 28 27
An escape from 0z 00 00 00 0.0 1.4
everyday problems
Other 30 23 38 36 21 0.0
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Consequences of Gambling
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

) Grade
How often have you experienced the
following consequences due to your
gambling? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q19 Not sleeping  Never 958 943 96.3 975 945 973
Occasionally 29 3.1 29 1.0 21 2.7
Frequently 1.3 27 08 15 34 0.0
Q19 Poor hygiene  Never 99.0 969 975 985 979 98.7
Occasionally 1.0 27 21 05 14 1.3
Frequently 00 04 04 10 07 00
Q19 Loss of Never 951 946 983 985 96.6 98.7
friendships Occasionally 42 39 17 05 14 00
Frequently 07 15 00 1.0 21 1.3
Q19 Family issues Never 971 96.2 979 99.0 973 97.3
Occasionally 29 27 17 05 21 1.3
Frequently 0.0 1.1 04 05 0.7 1.3
Q19 School Never 951 946 96.7 985 952 98.7
problems Occasionally 33 34 33 10 27 00
Frequently 16 19 00 05 21 1.3
Q19 Money issues Never 97.7 946 979 99.0 96.6 97.3
Occasionally 23 38 21 0.5 21 2.7
Frequently 00 15 00 05 14 0.0
Q19 Felt guilty or ~ Never 944 927 946 964 966 96.0
bad Occasionally 39 54 41 20 21 40
Frequently 16 19 12 15 14 00
Q19 Depression Never 954 931 96.7 97.0 952 98.7
Occasionally 26 38 29 10 21 0.0
Frequently 20 3.1 04 20 28 1.3
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AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

Perceived Risks of Drug Use

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
How much do you think people risk
harming themselves if they...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q21 Smoke 1+ No risk 149 17.3 189 14.8 184 243
g:;kdgarettesr’er Slight risk 99 69 136 95 11.0 100
Moderate risk 258 254 211 164 191 157
Great risk 493 504 465 59.3 515 50.0
Q21 Try marijuana  No risk 202 258 30.8 36.6 44.4 478
once or twice Slight risk 364 340 335 301 319 319
Moderate risk 209 203 189 156 96 7.2
Great risk 225 199 16.7 17.7 141 13.0
Q21 Smoke No risk 19.0 19.3 242 263 29.1 343
marijuana once or - gjight risk 152 17.3 216 317 291 286
twice per week
Moderate risk 304 28.7 26.0 17.7 23.1 129
Great risk 35.3 346 282 242 187 243
Q21 Take 1-2 No risk 17.3 199 171 19.0 228 257
alcoholic drinks — gjignt rigk 160 176 211 190 228 257
nearly every day
Moderate risk 33.7 299 294 280 287 286
Great risk 33.0 326 325 339 257 200
Q21 Have 5+ No risk 147 169 158 153 169 21.4
alcoholic drinks - gjight rigk 103 112 136 132 140 10.0
once or twice a
week Moderate risk 240 227 268 302 265 38.6
Great risk 51.0 492 439 413 426 30.0
Q21 Use No risk 14.8 16.7 154 122 169 20.0
;“ethamphetam‘”e Slight risk 37 27 40 37 66 57
Moderate risk 16.8 128 163 132 118 114
Great risk 64.8 67.8 64.3 70.9 647 629
Q21 Use heroin No risk 13.7 158 154 127 169 186
Slight risk 20 27 35 16 37 57
Moderate risk 14.0 85 11.8 74 8.8 8.6
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Great risk 70.2 73.0 693 783 706 67.1
Q21 Use No risk 13.8 16.2 154 127 163 214
prescription drugs . .
not prescribed to Slight risk 44 42 44 58 6.7 43
them Moderate risk 21.8 189 19.7 21.2 185 20.0
Great risk 60.1 60.6 60.5 60.3 585 54.3
Favorable Attitudes Toward Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do you think it is for
someone your age to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q22 Drink alcohol  Very wrong 715 596 542 444 412 29.0
regularly - at least  \yrong 195 29.8 308 31.0 272 29.0
once or twice a
month A little bit wrong 76 90 119 187 250 26.1
Not at all wrong 1.3 16 31 59 6.6 159
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 834 719 707 652 625 449
cigarettes Wrong 13.9 238 236 267 338 362
A little bit wrong 20 3.1 48 59 29 159
Not at all wrong 0.7 12 09 21 0.7 29
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 834 716 623 503 437 353
marijuana Wrong 113 183 232 214 244 235
A little bit wrong 26 7.0 110 182 222 294
Not at all wrong 26 3.1 35 102 96 118
Q22 Use illegal Very wrong 957 88.7 886 818 824 71.0
drugs Wrong 33 97 101 128 147 188
A little bit wrong 03 04 09 32 22 72
Not at all wrong 0.7 1.2 04 21 0.7 29

Perceived Peer Approval of Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
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How wrong do your friends feel it would

Grade

be for you to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 822 733 738 64.0 70.6 522
tobacco Wrong 12.9 19.8 188 247 184 26.1
A little bit wrong 30 58 39 65 88 174
Not at all wrong 20 12 35 48 22 43
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 83.1 684 642 56.5 533 39.1
marijuana Wrong 10.3 188 192 156 16.3 18.8
A little bit wrong 33 74 96 151 193 13.0
Not at all wrong 33 55 7.0 129 111 29.0
Q23 Have 1-2 Very wrong 815 685 686 599 544 420
alcoholic drinks g 112 183 188 203 191 145
nearly every day
A little bit wrong 43 101 79 91 162 232
Not at all wrong 30 31 48 107 103 203
Q23 Use Very wrong 93.0 864 856 87.2 89.0 76.8
?ethamphetami”e Wrong 53 97 109 86 81 159
A little bit wrong 07 27 13 11 22 7.2
Not at all wrong 1.0 12 22 32 07 0.0
Q23 Use heroin Very wrong 931 86.8 86.0 87.2 934 797
Wrong 50 97 105 86 51 145
A little bit wrong 10 23 13 05 15 58
Not at all wrong 1.0 12 22 37 00 0.0
Q23 Use Very wrong 901 821 816 774 846 71.0
ﬁg‘isge'gtc'ﬂg gg‘igs Wrong 6.3 125 132 167 9.6 20.3
you A little bit wrong 23 43 26 27 37 87
Not at all wrong 1.3 12 26 32 22 0.0

Rewards for Antisocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
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What are the chances you would be

seen as cool if you...? 7th  8th  9th  10th 11th 12th
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 23 31 44 59 44 58
cigarettes Pretty good 20 19 18 21 07 00
chance
Some chance 70 78 88 37 67 72
Little chance 104 140 115 171 126 11.6
No or very little 783 733 735 711 756 754
chance
Q24 Drank alcohol Very good chance 1.7 35 53 65 37 116
regularly - atleast  proyy good 37 43 35 43 44 58
once or twice a chance
month Some chance 73 81 110 97 111 130
Little chance 93 155 145 178 170 174
No or very little 78.1 686 658 616 637 522
chance
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 30 66 61 80 52 116
marijuana Pretty good 27 43 44 43 89 101
chance
Some chance 77 101 118 118 89 58
Little chance 1.0 11.3 11.8 155 141 174
No or very little 756 67.7 658 604 63.0 551
chance
Q24 Carried agun Very good chance 33 66 62 91 45 838
Pretty good 57 27 40 16 15 15
chance
Some chance 67 97 119 75 82 74
Little chance 1.3 140 8.8 139 127 11.8
No or very little 73.0 671 69.2 679 731 70.6
chance
Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do your parents feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
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Q25 Have 1-2
alcoholic drinks
nearly every day

Q25 Drink alcohol
regularly (at least
once or twice a
month)

Q25 Smoke
cigarettes

Q25 Smoke
marijuana

Q25 Use
methamphetamine
S

Q25 Use heroin

Q25 Use
prescription drugs
not prescribed to
you

Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong
Wrong

A little bit wrong
Not at all wrong
Very wrong

Wrong
A little bit wrong

Not at all wrong

95.7
3.0
0.3
1.0

92.7
4.3
1.0
20

96.3
2.3
1.0
0.3

94.0
3.7
1.0
1.3

98.3
1.3
0.0
0.3

98.7
1.0
0.0
0.3

96.7

2.3
0.3
0.7

91.1
6.6
1.6
0.8

90.7
6.2
2.7
0.4

92.6
6.6
0.4
0.4

88.3
7.4
2.7
1.6

95.7
3.1
0.8
0.4

96.1
2.3
1.2
0.4

941

4.3
1.2
0.4

88.6
6.1
3.1
2.2

83.8
8.3
3.9
3.9

92.1
5.2
0.4
2.2

87.3
5.3
3.9
3.5

93.8
4.4
0.0
1.8

94.3
3.5
0.0
2.2

94.3

3.5
0.4
1.7

87.1
8.6
2.7
1.6

86.1
8.0
4.3
1.6

94.7
3.7
0.0
1.6

85.6
5.3
4.8
4.3

96.8
1.6
0.5
1.1

97.3
1.1
0.5
1.1

941

4.3
0.0
1.6

85.9
6.7
5.2
2.2

78.5

11.1
5.9
4.4

91.9
6.7
0.0
1.5

82.8
6.7
6.0
4.5

97.8
1.5
0.0
0.7

97.0
1.5
0.7
0.7

93.3

3.0
3.0
0.7

76.8
14.5
5.8
2.9
66.7
20.3
8.7
4.3
84.1
10.1
4.3
1.4
68.1
20.3
10.1
1.4
88.4
5.8
4.3
1.4
89.7
5.9
2.9
1.5
88.4

4.3
4.3
2.9

Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
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How wrong do your parents feel it would

be for you to...? 7th _8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q25 Steal Very wrong 80.7 76.0 764 823 83.6 783
something worth g 146 198 175 145 134 13.0
more than $5
A little bit wrong 43 35 39 16 22 72
Not at all wrong 03 08 22 16 07 14
Q25 Draw graffiti Very wrong 83.7 818 795 80.2 815 812
Wrong 126 12.0 144 139 148 87
A little bit wrong 33 54 35 32 30 87
Not at all wrong 03 08 26 27 07 14
Q25 Pick a fight ~ Very wrong 63.8 54.7 60.7 58.8 59.7 63.8
with someone Wrong 213 302 240 230 299 217
A little bit wrong 13.0 128 118 144 9.0 10.1
Not at all wrong 20 23 35 37 15 43

Mental Health in the Past Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
During the past 12 months, did you...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q20 Feelsad or _ No 72.8 797 761 67.7 706 671
hopeless Yes 272 203 239 323 294 329
Q20 Consider No 80.4 87.4 869 824 87.6 87.1
attempting suicide  ygq 106 12.6 131 176 124 129
Q20 Make aplan  No 91.7 893 917 884 912 886
about attempting  y, . 83 107 83 116 88 114

suicide

School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade




7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q26 Students YES! 172 223 324 209 26.8 343
have chancesto g 443 446 423 523 496 388
help decide class

NO! 71 92 36 87 6.3 104
Q26 Teachers ask YES! 134 141 164 121 16.5 254
me to work on yes 386 345 309 353 386 32.8
special class
projects no 359 418 436 422 323 328

NO! 121 96 91 104 126 9.0
Q26 Students YES! 709 576 595 552 579 61.2
have lots of yes 240 380 31.8 384 333 358
chances to get
involved in no 38 28 59 35 71 15
activities outside of NO! 14 16 27 29 16 15
class
Q26 Students YES! 447 456 425 320 488 50.7
Zr?;ﬁclg?tgftam yes 37.9 377 412 517 352 358
on-one NO! 41 48 27 47 48 0.0
Q26 Students YES! 425 43.6 405 331 465 433
zﬁgﬁ C'gftgfb oa VES 452 488 482 558 425 50.7
part of class no 12 44 95 76 71 45
di .
sotvites . NO! 10 32 18 35 39 15

School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q26 Teachers YES! 271 254 231 193 173 313
notice when fam oo 410 484 434 456 465 40.3
doing a good job

NO! 52 56 72 76 6.3 134
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Q26 | feel safe at  YES! 38.7 31.9 327 244 352 433

school yes 425 500 514 576 496 418

no 144 117 114 128 88 104

NO! 45 65 45 52 64 45

Q26 School lets YES! 15.3 19.1 211 152 157 17.9

parents know yes 206 275 239 216 260 313
when | do well

no 344 335 385 392 315 269

NO! 20.7 19.9 165 240 26.8 239

Q26 Teachers YES! 18.8 254 206 181 145 227

praise me when |

work hard in yes 369 399 413 339 419 485

school no 33.1 23.8 294 345 298 16.7

NO! 11.3 109 8.7 135 137 121

Academic Failure
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q30 What were Mostly A's 439 335 473 37.0 389 56.7

?;‘;‘:ryger:‘r‘,’)es like  Mostly B's 203 355 18.6 27.7 302 284

' Mostly C's 201 157 20.0 20.2 16.7 11.9

Mostly D's 44 52 77 92 127 15

Mostly F's 24 101 64 58 16 15

Q26 My grades YES! 249 240 294 302 244 343
are better than

most students in VS 454 444 371 384 402 4138

my class no 18.8 22.0 235 209 29.1 239

NO! 10.9 96 100 105 6.3 0.0

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

Low Commitment to School

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
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Grade

7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q28 Days of None 82.4 853 901 798 795 74.6
school skipped 1 day 61 67 09 92 47 75
during last month
2 days 51 36 27 29 74 45
3 days 27 12 14 40 47 75
4-5 days 20 16 18 06 24 30
6-10 days 00 08 14 06 16 15
11 or more days 1.7 08 18 29 0.0 1.5
Q29 How Very interesting 78 72 77 58 87 90
'0“33222”9 are Quite interesting ~ 26.8 236 209 249 276 29.9
Fairly interesting 359 34.8 382 329 362 328
Slightly boring 217 276 223 231 181 14.9
Very boring 78 6.8 109 133 94 134
Q31 Feel Almost always 92 96 73 58 87 90
schoolwork is Often 251 227 219 168 165 17.9
meaningful and
important Sometimes 325 359 37.9 301 346 284
Seldom 231 243 201 318 323 358
Never 102 7.6 128 156 7.9 90
Q32 Importance of Very important 156 140 1.8 64 11.0 104
school to later life  qjite important 234 204 199 121 197 119
Fairly important 30.8 304 281 26.0 29.1 37.3
Slightly important ~ 24.4 284 285 399 283 29.9
Not at all important 58 6.8 11.8 156 11.8 104
Q27 Enjoy being in  Never 102 11.6 113 139 142 164
school Seldom 142 135 113 168 150 17.9
Sometimes 322 39.8 421 405 307 29.9
Often 281 231 244 260 323 254
A lot 153 12.0 109 29 7.9 104
Q27 Hate beingin  Never 92 108 77 58 79 90
school Seldom 203 16.7 218 162 205 224
Sometimes 37.3 307 345 318 354 284
Often 19.0 251 205 329 220 239
A lot 142 16.7 155 133 142 164
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Q27 Try to do your Never 2.0 2.0 2.7 52 2.4 3.0

ggﬁggork'” Seldom 58 80 68 92 71 75

Sometimes 153 247 267 277 341 224

Often 35.7 359 321 335 204 37.3

A lot 412 295 317 243 27.0 299

Poor Family Management
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q33 Rulesinmy _ YES! 589 597 589 535 672 547

family are clear g 372 345 372 396 284 359

no 25 50 34 69 43 7.8

NO! 14 08 05 00 00 16

Q33 Parents ask  YES! 61.8 523 529 384 543 32.8

about homework g 284 312 27.7 396 284 250

no 6.7 131 141 189 129 313

NO! 32 34 53 31 43 109

Q33 Parents know YES! 711 66.7 66.7 541 605 51.6

mgrlea' ;Tvifh”d yes 243 27.0 280 403 351 328

no 35 46 43 44 44 156

NO! 11 17 10 13 00 00

Q33 Family has  YES! 86.3 735 731 623 748 56.3

clear rules about g 105 19.7 216 321 183 28.1
alcohol and drug

Use no 28 55 38 50 7.0 156

NO! 04 13 14 06 00 00

Q34 Parents know  YES! 675 622 63.7 541 609 556

:‘;{;“ come home g 251 309 304 40.8 33.0 333

no 64 52 39 45 43 79

NO! 11 17 20 06 17 32

YES! 612 491 471 367 327 254
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Q34 Parents yes 235 299 299 36.7 319 381
would catch you ~ NO 114 141 162 222 283 286
drinking NO! 39 68 69 44 71 79
Q34 Parents YES! 747 652 634 57.0 60.2 524
would catch you if o 181 240 26.8 329 27.4 349
you carried a gun
no 57 60 78 82 106 7.9
NO! 14 47 20 1.9 1.8 4.8
Q34 Parents YES! 756 658 576 47.8 605 444
would catch you if
you skipped yes 148 261 266 325 281 30.2
school no 74 6.0 123 166 7.0 222
NO! 2.1 2.1 34 32 44 32
Family Conflict
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q33 Family argues YES! 159 122 169 132 20.0 234
overandover - yeg 201 26.1 222 277 217 125
about same thing
no 435 441 425 415 417 43.8
NO! 205 176 184 176 16.5 20.3
Q33 Family has YES! 88 114 135 82 149 156
serious arguments v oq 18.6 20.3 26.1 258 202 21.9
no 442 38.8 37.2 459 386 453
NO! 284 295 232 201 26.3 17.2
Q33 Family YES! 98 117 112 7.0 122 94
members often
insult or yell at yes 14.0 18.0 209 215 113 109
each other no 344 339 364 399 383 484
NO! 418 364 316 316 383 31.3
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Family Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q33 Parents ask YES! 322 332 282 228 26.1 250
me before most g 32.2 403 427 437 452 453
family decisions
affecting me are MO 29.0 202 209 234 217 156
made NO! 6.7 6.3 83 10.1 7.0 14.1
Q34 | can ask YES! 62.3 57.0 546 389 574 524
parents for help if |y o 257 285 312 40.8 296 349
have problem

no 88 89 107 146 78 95

NO! 3.2 55 34 57 52 32
Q34 Parents give  YES! 50.0 50.8 449 38.6 509 46.0
me chances to do
fun things with yes 342 369 395 380 316 39.7
them no 134 85 127 209 132 95

NO! 25 38 29 25 44 438

Family Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q34 | enjoy YES! 724 66.7 66.0 532 574 540
fnpoenqd'”g time with v eq 226 27.4 281 380 322 365

no 25 43 34 63 52 6.3

NO! 2.5 1.7 25 25 52 32
Q34 | enjoy YES! 66.8 63.5 624 541 565 47.6
zg(ej”d'”g time with v g 232 270 267 350 27.8 365

no 5.0 1.7 54 51 6.1 11.1
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NO! 50 7.7 54 57 96 438
Q35 Parents All the time 404 36.6 38.2 285 36.8 46.0
ggf'ncgg"’ggg d' ji? Often 379 384 299 329 37.7 27.0
Sometimes 16.3 185 235 304 175 175
Never 53 65 83 82 79 95
Q35 Parents tell All the time 415 341 346 255 289 413
g}enfzey are proud e 31.9 371 332 306 386 254
Sometimes 18.8 19.0 195 331 228 222
Never 7.8 99 127 108 96 11.1
Interaction with Prosocial Peers
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
In the past year (12 months), how many
of your best friends have...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q36 Participated None of my friends 14.3 206 20.7 209 143 17.5
in school activities 4 ¢ my friends 158 154 123 114 116 7.9
2 of my friends 251 105 148 215 23.2 159
3 of my friends 16.5 136 19.7 165 134 17.5
4 of my friends 283 399 325 29.7 375 413
Q36 Made a None of my friends 16.4 183 181 215 16.2 27.0
E?ar;rg'rﬂgef?é? 1 of my friends 47 52 54 108 7.2 143
2 of my friends 44 87 127 139 117 143
3 of my friends 135 74 176 158 189 95
4 of my friends 60.9 604 461 38.0 459 349
Q36 Liked school  None of my friends 25.7 324 299 350 315 317
1 of my friends 158 6.7 134 140 108 9.5
2 of my friends 20.6 236 249 306 225 143
3 of my friends 191 169 144 121 20.7 20.6
4 of my friends 188 204 174 83 144 238
None of my friends 25.8 325 315 382 324 413
1 of my friends 217 20.2 18.0 274 279 159
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Q36 Regularly 2 of my friends 232 219 255 197 216 254
attended religious 3 of my friends 127 132 140 7.0 117 111
activities 4 of my friends 165 123 110 76 63 6.3
Q36 Tried to do None of my friends 54 83 59 57 80 143
wellin school 1 of my friends 58 57 74 120 74 32
2 of my friends 10.8 127 18.7 19.0 17.0 111
3 of my friends 324 258 271 266 26.8 27.0
4 of my friends 457 476 409 36.7 411 444
Perceived Availability of Drugs
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How easy would it be for you to get...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q37 Cigarettes Very hard 65.7 56.7 513 410 386 27.0
Sort of hard 146 229 256 218 272 19.0
Sort of easy 129 143 121 205 14.0 238
Very easy 68 6.1 111 16.7 20.2 30.2
Q37 Alcohol Very hard 55,6 444 431 304 26.3 17.5
Sort of hard 190 246 208 19.0 193 222
Sort of easy 13.3 203 223 234 211 19.0
Very easy 122 108 139 272 333 413
Q37 Marijuana Very hard 776 659 564 46.2 404 30.2
Sort of hard 10.7 159 16.8 16.5 158 127
Sort of easy 6.8 103 134 152 219 27.0
Very easy 50 7.8 134 222 219 30.2
Q37 Drugs like Very hard 89.0 83.6 801 69.0 71.7 58.7
g?rﬁ?rl::é;isnzgr Sort of hard 68 108 129 171 150 19.0
Sort of easy 2.1 22 35 44 44 95
Very easy 2.1 34 35 95 88 127
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Perceived Peer Substance Use

AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

. Grade

In the past month, approximately what

percentage of students in your school

do you think used...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q38 Alcohol 0% 265 241 87 6.3 6.1 7.8
10% 254 284 174 133 70 7.8
20% 11.0 121 13,5 158 123 125
30% 155 159 135 146 193 109
40% 6.7 86 174 171 158 25.0
50% 6.0 52 111 95 132 7.8
60% 35 30 6.3 101 8.8 10.9
70% 32 04 72 76 70 125
80% 07 13 39 38 44 31
90% 07 00 05 06 44 16
100% 07 09 05 13 18 0.0

Q38 Cigarettes 0% 23.0 281 174 165 149 125
10% 227 264 271 27.2 23.7 39.1
20% 124 139 20.8 228 29.8 20.3
30% 149 117 135 114 123 94
40% 64 69 53 89 26 3.1
50% 82 6.1 48 51 70 3.1
60% 53 30 48 19 18 47
70% 43 13 24 44 09 31
80% 1.8 09 34 19 26 47
90% 04 09 00 00 26 0.0
100% 07 09 05 00 18 0.0

Q38 Marijuana 0% 394 272 126 108 53 7.8
10% 227 228 164 17.8 10.5 14.1
20% 10.3 142 155 76 14.0 10.9
30% 57 91 126 166 149 20.3
40% 71 82 92 64 158 109

93



50% 57 56 7.7 153 79 125
60% 2.1 43 63 7.6 105 7.8
70% 32 39 92 89 88 47
80% 2.1 1.7 7.2 5.1 53 7.8
90% 1.1 1.7 1.9 25 53 3.1
100% 0.7 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.8 0.0
Q38 Prescription 0% 285 306 13.0 158 149 20.3
drugs 10% 26.7 246 314 304 263 438
20% 117 121 184 152 158 94
30% 75 108 111 171 123 6.3
40% 53 69 68 95 70 78
50% 75 60 77 57 88 63
60% 28 26 34 06 44 1.6
70% 57 26 14 44 35 0.0
80% 2.1 1.3 53 06 35 3.1
90% 04 09 1.0 06 26 1.6
100% 1.8 17 05 00 09 0.0
Community Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q39 If akid drank  YES! 26.0 196 173 115 11.7 17.5
alcohol in your yes 330 360 27.6 297 262 254
neighborhood,
would he or she be NO 275 324 403 419 417 38.1
caught by police?  NO! 13.6 120 148 16.9 204 19.0
Q39 If a kid YES! 315 227 199 122 146 175
isnmy%kuerd marijuana e 352 329 286 30.6 311 317
neighborhood, no 227 320 37.8 36.1 38.8 30.2
would he or she be NO! 106 124 138 211 155 20.6
caught by police?
YES! 440 38.7 291 216 252 274
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Q39 If a kid carried yes 33.3 289 327 405 38.8 452
a handgun in your 128 222 255 257 243 113
neighborhood,
would he or she be NO! 9.9 102 128 122 117 16.1
caught by police?
Q39 If a kid YES! 282 196 179 122 184 145
fnm%‘zerd a cigarette g 203 289 245 272 272 29.0
ne?/ghborhood, no 242 36.0 403 442 340 323
would he or she be  NO! 183 156 17.3 163 204 242
caught by police?
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 777 742 619 46.6 57.7 435
neighborhood w 153 151 269 311 269 387
think about youth rong ' ' ' ' ' '
marijuana use A little bit wrong 44 67 81 182 154 145

Not at all wrong 26 40 3.0 41 00 3.2
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 68.9 649 592 453 514 419
neighborhood Wrong 194 204 250 331 205 323
think about youth . .
alcohol use A little bit wrong 88 10.7 117 189 171 194

Not at all wrong 29 4.0 441 27 19 6.5
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 751 733 655 554 606 56.5
[‘heiggkhgggzct’c}’,‘iuth Wrong 183 17.8 244 304 260 323
cigarettes use A little bit wrong 3.7 49 71 122 135 113

Not at all wrong 29 40 30 20 0.0 0.0

Community Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q40 Neighbors YES! 10.3 89 108 4.1 96 9.7
notice when ldoa yqq 176 13.8 12.9 135 154 177
good job and let
me Know no 324 339 381 331 346 306

NO! 39.7 433 381 493 404 419
Q40 There are YES! 107 89 119 6.1 106 97
people in my yes 236 210 21.8 150 202 24.2
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neighborhood who no 31.0 33,5 306 32.7 327 226
are proudofme  Noy 347 36.6 358 463 365 435
Q40 There are YES! 18.5 10.7 135 6.8 106 8.1
people in my
neighborhood who yes 266 214 233 169 26.0 30.6
encourage me to no 236 326 285 331 298 21.0
d best
©my bes NO! 31.4 353 347 432 337 40.3
WYSE Campaign Exposure
AAA School Corporation Male Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q42 Have you No 37.2 498 46.2 541 617 726
seen any 'What is
Your Side Effect’ Yes 80 40 46 68 103 438
messages? Not sure 547 46.2 49.2 39.2 280 226
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Female Students

Personal and Family Information

AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q3 Age 12 years 24.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

13 years 72.8 33.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14 years 27 614 275 0.4 0.0 0.0

15 years 0.3 48 66.2 31.8 0.5 0.0

16 years 00 00 6.1 632 344 1.0

17 years 00 00 03 45 621 223

18 years or older 00 00 00 00 31 76.7
Q4 Hispanic/Latino Non-Hispanic 780 754 76.0 83.0 86.7 856

Hispanic 220 246 240 170 133 144
Q5 Race White 68.2 712 723 806 802 84.5

Black/African 1.0 2.1 1.5 2.3 2.1 1.9

American

Asian 7.0 5.1 4.6 4.6 5.2 5.8

Native 0.0 04 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0

Hawaiian/Pacific

Islander

American 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.0 0.0

Indian/Alaskan

Native

Race not known or 9.1 76 10.2 4.6 4.2 58

other

More than one 14.3 136 10.8 6.5 8.3 1.9

race
Q6 Parents served No 824 86.3 858 920 86.7 94.2
In awar zone Yes 66 60 84 58 72 29

Not sure 11.0 7.6 58 2.2 6.2 29
Q7 Parents served No 621 637 70.7 781 708 84.6
time in jail

Yes 252 246 217 188 215 125
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Not sure 126 117 75 3.1 7.7 29
Past Month Use of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How many times in the last month (30
days) have you used...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q8 Cigarettes Never 99.3 976 988 99.1 100. 100.
1-5 times 0.3 20 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.8
6-19 times 03 00 03 05 00 00
20-39 times 0.0 0.0 06 00 00 00
40+ times 00 04 00 00 00 o0.0
Q8 Smokeless Never 99.7 99.6 99.7 99.5 100. 100.
tobacco 0 0
1-5 times 03 04 00 05 00 00
40+ times 00 00 03 00 00 00
Q8 Cigars Never 99.7 99.6 991 995 995 99.0
1-5 times 0.3 04 09 05 05 1.0
Q8 Pipe Never 100. 99.2 98.8 100. 99.5 100.
1-5 times 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.8
40+ times 00 00 03 00 00 o0.0
Q8 Electronic Never 86.6 87.7 87.8 922 89.3 89.7
vapor products 1-5 times 92 53 80 37 37 41
6-19 times 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.1 1.0
20-39 times 1.0 04 0.9 14 05 21
40+ times 2.1 5.3 1.8 14 53 3.1
Q8 Alcohol Never 89.2 885 874 904 824 86.3
1-5 times 9.1 78 108 6.8 17.1 8.4
6-19 times 14 20 0.3 1.8 05 21
20-39 times 0.3 04 06 05 00 32
40+ times 0.0 1.2 09 05 00 0.0
Q8 Marijuana Never 959 942 935 932 915 947
1-5 times 3.4 1.2 4.1 45 64 21
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Q8 Synthetic
marijuana

Q8 Cocaine/Crack

Q8 Inhalants

Q8
Methamphetamine
s

Q8 Heroin

Q8
Hallucinogens/Ecs
tasy

Q8 Prescription
painkillers not
prescribed to you

Q8 Prescription
stimulants not
prescribed to you

Q8 Prescription
sedatives not
prescribed to you

6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
40+ times
Never

1-5 times
Never

40+ times
Never

1-5 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

1-5 times
6-19 times
Never

0.3
0.0
0.3
99.7
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
99.7

0.3
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
99.7

0.3
99.7

0.3
0.0
97.3

24
0.3
98.3

1.7
0.0
99.7

0.0
0.3
97.6

1.6
0.8
2.1
99.2
0.4
0.0
0.4
0.0
99.2

0.4
0.4
0.0
99.2

0.8
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
99.2

0.4
0.4
99.2

0.8
0.0
99.6

0.4
0.0
99.2

0.0
0.8
95.1

0.9
0.6
0.9
99.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
99.7

0.0
0.0
0.3
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
99.4

0.6
0.0
99.4

0.6
0.0
99.1

0.9
0.0
96.5

0.9
0.5
0.9
99.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
99.5

0.5
0.0
0.0
99.1

0.9
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
99.1

0.9
0.0
99.1

0.9
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
99.5

0.5
0.0
99.1

0.5
1.1
0.5
99.5
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
99.5

0.5
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
99.5

0.5
100.

0.0
99.5

0.5
0.0
99.5

0.5
0.0
99.5

0.0
0.5
100.

0.0
0.0
96.3

0.0
2.1
1.1
99.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
100.

0.0
0.0
97.9
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Q8 Over the
counter drugs to
get high

1-5 times
6-19 times
20-39 times

40+ times

1.4
0.3
0.3
0.3

3.3
0.8
0.0
0.8

29
0.6
0.0
0.0

0.5
0.5
0.0
0.0

2.1
1.1
0.5
0.0

2.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

Age Distribution of First Time Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug

Use

AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How old were you when you first Grade

used...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q9 Cigarettes Never used 97.6 941 958 959 957 96.9
10 years or 0.7 29 15 18 1.1 2.1
younger
11 years 14 00 06 05 05 00
12 years 03 13 15 05 05 00
13 years 00 13 06 05 1.1 0.0
14 years 00 04 00 05 11 00
15 years 00 00 00 05 00 0.0
16 years 00 00 00 00 00 10

Q9 Electronic Never used 834 848 828 86.8 826 856

vapor products 10 years or 24 37 09 00 00 00
younger
11 years 34 08 09 14 00 00
12 years 79 25 27 18 16 0.0
13 years 28 37 36 27 49 21
14 years 00 41 47 32 22 31
15 years 00 04 42 23 43 31
16 years 00 00 03 18 27 31
17 years or older 00 00 00 00 16 3.1

Q9 Alcohol Never used 809 819 784 758 681 691
10 years or 97 74 60 55 22 32
younger
11 years 28 12 12 32 11 0.0
12 years 49 33 2.1 1.8 05 2.1
13 years 1.7 41 33 27 49 11
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Q9 Marijuana

Q9 Inhalants

Q9 Prescription
drugs not
prescribed to you

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years

13 years

14 years

15 years

16 years

17 years or older
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years
13 years
14 years
Never used

10 years or
younger
11 years

12 years
13 years
14 years
15 years

16 years

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
95.2
0.7

0.7
1.7
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
99.0

1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
96.5

1.7

1.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
93.0
0.0

0.8
1.2
29
1.6
0.4
0.0
0.0
98.8

0.0

0.4
04
0.4
0.0
96.3

0.8

0.4
0.0
1.7
0.8
0.0
0.0

5.7
3.3
0.0
0.0
89.0
0.0

0.3
1.8
1.8
4.8
2.1
0.3
0.0
99.7

0.0

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
96.7

0.0

1.2
0.0
0.9
0.6
0.3
0.3

2.7
5.5
2.7
0.0
90.8
0.0

0.5
0.5
2.8
1.8
2.8
0.9
0.0
98.6

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.5
0.9
97.7

0.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.4
0.5

3.8
7.0
8.1
4.3
84.2
0.5

0.0
0.5
2.7
2.2
2.2
6.6
1.1
100.

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
97.8

0.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.5
0.5

3.2
5.3
6.4
9.6
89.5
0.0

0.0
1.1
0.0
1.1
5.3
3.2
0.0
100.

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
97.9

1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
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Binge Drinking in the Last Two Weeks
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
Think back over the last 2 weeks... 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q10 Binge None 96.9 955 958 973 941 928
drinking Once 21 20 18 09 32 21
Twice 07 12 12 05 16 21
3-5 times 03 08 09 05 11 3.1
6-9 times 00 00 03 09 00 o00
10+ times 00 04 00 00 00 0.0

Note: Binge drinking was defined as consuming five or more drinks in a row.

Usual Sources of Alcoholic Beverages in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
During the past year, how did you get
your alcohol? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Source Q11 1did notdrink 84.5 84.0 811 83.0 73.0 75.8
alcohol during the
past year.
Q11 1l gotitata 22 29 47 37 119 84
party.
Q11 My 50 74 53 60 103 74
parent/guardian
gave it to me.

Q11 Some other 40 45 41 46 49 84
family member

gave it to me.

Q11 | gave 00 21 06 09 11 3.2
someone money

to buy it for me.

Q11 A person 21 29 53 30 14 81 105
years old or older

gave it to me.
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Q11 A person 22 33 38 28 22 42
under 21 years old
gave it to me.
Q11 | took it from 25 29 41 1.8 32 1.1
home, someone
else’s house, or a
store (without
them knowing).
Q11 | bought it at 04 04 03 05 05 0.0
a store.
Q11 | bought it at 00 04 12 00 00 00
a restaurant, bar,
or club.
Q11 | bought it at 00 04 00 00 00 0.0
a public event
(concert, sporting
event).
Q11 | got it some 43 45 44 28 05 53
other way.

Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.

Usual Sources of Prescription Drugs in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
, , Grade

During the past year, how did you get

your prescription drugs that were used

to get high? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th

Source Q12 | did not use 956 959 964 96.8 98.9 98.9
prescription drugs
to get high during
the past year.
Q12 They were 18 29 12 19 05 1.1
prescribed to me.
Q12 My parents 00 00 06 05 00 00
gave them to me.
Q12 Someone 0.7 1.7 0.6 14 05 00

other than my
parents gave them
to me (friend,
relative, friend's
parent, etc.).
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Q12 | took them 1.1 1.2 06 05 00 0.0
from home without
the knowledge of
my
parents/guardians.
Q12 | bought them 04 12 03 05 00 0.0
from someone
(friend, relative,
stranger, etc.).
Q12 | bought them 00 04 03 00 00 00
on the internet.
Q12 | took them 04 04 00 05 00 0.0
from someone
else without their
knowledge.
Q12 | got them 15 17 06 09 00 0.0
some other way.
Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
Usual Sources of Marijuana in the Past Year
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
During the past year, how did you get
your marijuana? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Source Q13 I did not use 949 934 905 922 87.0 927
marijuana during
the past year.
Q131 gotitata 1.1 12 15 23 22 21
party.
Q13 | got it from 29 54 6.8 51 98 4.2
friends.
Q13 | got it from 14 12 24 05 11 0.0
an older brother or
sister.
Q13 | bought it 00 12 09 05 1.1 2.1
from a store.
Q13 | stole it from 04 08 00 00 00 00

a store.
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Q13 | gave money 07 25 18 28 33 1.0
to someone to get
it for me.
Q13 | took it from 04 08 15 05 05 1.0
home without my
parents’
permission.
Q13 1 got it at 07 17 12 00 16 1.0
home with my
parents’
permission.
Q13 | bought it on 00 04 09 00 05 00
the internet.
Q13 1 got it some 22 21 1.2 14 05 2.1
other way.
Note: Multiple responses allowed; percentages do not add to 100%.
CRAFFT Substance Abuse Screening
Indiana Students 12 Years or Older, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Age
18
year
12 13 14 15 16 17 sor
year year year Yyear year Yyear olde
s s S S S s r
Q15 Have you No 779 699 784 757 706 750 893
ever ridden in a
car driven by
someone Yes 221 301 21.6 243 294 250 107
(including yourself)
who was high or
had been using
alcohol or drugs?
Q14 Do you ever  Never used 89.6 791 820 793 752 722 792
gsea'c"ho'or No 104 131 100 135 156 181 156
rugs to relax, feel
better about Yes 00 77 80 72 92 97 52
yourself, or fit in?
Q14 Do you ever  Never used 89.6 795 823 788 747 708 8138
use alcohol or No 9.0 138 101 139 17.1 167 143
drugs while you
Yes 15 67 77 73 83 125 3.9
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are by yourself, or
alone?

Q14 Do you ever
forget things you
did while using
alcohol or drugs?

Q14 Do your
family or friends
ever tell you that
you should cut
down on your
drinking or drug
use?

Q14 Have you
ever gotten into
trouble while you
were using alcohol
or drugs?

Never used
No

Yes

Never used

No

Yes

Never used
No

Yes

92.4
7.6
0.0

91.0

9.0
0.0

91.0
6.0
3.0

79.7
16.9

3.4
80.1

17.6
24

79.5
15.2
5.4

82.6
11.7

5.7
82.7

14.5
2.8

82.3
13.3
4.4

79.7
15.3

5.0
80.4

16.9
2.7

79.1
18.9
2.0

75.6
16.1

8.3
76.0

21.7
2.3

76.0
20.3
3.7

70.8
22.2

6.9
71.3

26.6
2.1

70.6
25.2
4.2

79.2
14.3

6.5
79.2

20.8
0.0

80.5
16.9
2.6

Consequences of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drug Use

AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

. . Grade
How many times have you experienced
the following due to your drinking or
drug use...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q16 Performed Never 945 950 943 935 96.7 96.7
poorly ontestor e 07 12 06 09 00 22
project
Twice 1.0 08 15 28 06 0.0
3-5 times 14 21 27 14 06 0.0
6-10 times 1.0 04 06 00 11 1.1
11+ times 14 04 03 14 1.1 0.0
Q16 Missed class  Never 951 955 925 944 950 98.9
Once 21 1.7 15 09 06 0.0
Twice 1.0 17 09 00 1.1 1.1
3-5 times 00 08 15 14 06 0.0
6-10 times 07 00 12 09 17 00
11+ times 1.0 04 24 23 1.1 0.0
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Gambling during the Last Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

, Grade

During the past 12 months, how often

have you gambled in the following

ways? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q17 Casino Never 100. 99.2 98.8 100. 100. 98.9

0 0 0

Less than once a 00 04 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.1
month
1-3 times per 00 04 00 00 00 o0.0
month

Q17 Lottery Never 79.7 88.8 89.0 889 90.5 89.1
Less than once a 17.1 9.5 8.8 10.6 89 10.9
month
1-3 times per 2.8 1.7 21 05 06 0.0
month
Once a week or 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
more

Q17 Horse track Never 97.2 99.2 99.1 991 989 989

betting Lessthanoncea 21 08 09 05 11 1.1
month
1-3 times per 0z 00 00 05 00 o0.0
month

Q17 Card games Never 841 925 894 889 927 957
Less than once a 90 50 73 97 61 3.3
month
1-3 times per 59 25 24 05 06 0.0
month
Once a week or 1.0 00 09 09 0.6 1.1
more

Q17 Pools (e.g., Never 948 954 96.0 954 97.2 98.9

March Madness) | oqs thanoncea 49 33 30 28 22 1.1
month
1-3 times per 0.3 1.2 0.3 14 0.0 0.0
month
Once a week or 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.0
more

Q17 Fantasy Never 97.2 96.7 97.3 97.7 98.9 100.

sports 0
Less than once a 1.8 2.5 1.5 0.5 0.6 0.0

month
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Q17 Video game
(e.g., skins, loot
boxes)

Q17 Other sports
betting

Q17 Online
gambling (e.g.,

poker, casino-style

games)

Q17 Competitive
video gaming
(Esports)

Q17 Charitable
gambling

Q17 Gambled in
other ways

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

1-3 times per
month

Once a week or
more

Never

Less than once a
month

0.0

83.3
11.1

24

3.1

94.8

4.2

1.0

0.0

97.6

24

0.0

0.0

94.1

4.5

0.7

0.7

95.1
4.5

0.3

0.0

94.3

3.6

0.8

0.0

86.0
8.2

29

29

96.7

29

0.4

0.0

98.3

1.2

0.4

0.0

97.1

2.1

0.8

0.0

93.0
5.4

1.2

0.4

95.8

4.2

0.6

0.6

90.3
7.0

0.3

24

96.7

2.7

0.6

0.0

98.5

1.2

0.0

0.3

97.6

1.2

0.9

0.3

97.2
2.8

0.0

0.0

98.8

0.9

1.4

0.5

90.3
6.0

3.2

0.5

96.3

2.8

0.5

0.5

99.1

0.5

0.0

0.5

99.5

0.0

0.5

0.0

93.5
5.1

0.9

0.5

98.6

0.9

0.0

0.6

92.7
4.5

2.8

0.0

98.3

1.1

0.6

0.0

100.

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.

0.0

0.0

0.0

95.0
4.5

0.6

0.0

98.3

0.6

0.0

0.0

94.6
3.3

0.0

2.2

100.

0.0

0.0

0.0

97.8

2.2

0.0

0.0

98.9

0.0

0.0

1.1

97.8
2.2

0.0

0.0

100.

0.0

109



1-3 times per 1.1 00 00 05 06 0.0
month
Once a week or 1.1 00 03 00 06 00
more
Most Common Reason for Gambling
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q18 Most common | do not gamble 76.7 81.0 849 879 86.0 924
reason for
gambling Asourgeof 122 120 82 84 6.7 54
entertainment
A source of 45 33 15 09 22 0.0
excitement
A way to socialize 28 08 24 09 28 1.1
with friends
A way to get rich 07 00 03 05 00 00
Money for paying 03 00 00 05 00 o0.0
bills
Money for 1.0 08 03 05 17 00
supporting
charities
A hobby 03 04 12 00 00 0.0
An escape from 00 04 00 00 00 o0.0
everyday problems
Other 14 12 12 05 06 11
Consequences of Gambling
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
) Grade
How often have you experienced the
following consequences due to your
gambling? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q19 Not sleeping

Never
Occasionally

912 950 955 963 978 97.8

4.9

3.3

4.2

2.8

2.2

1.1
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Frequently 39 17 03 09 00 11
Q19 Poor hygiene  Never 96.1 971 98.5 98.6 100. 100.
Occasionally 25 17 09 14 0.8 0.8
Frequently 14 12 06 00 00 0.0
Q19 Loss of Never 929 96.7 96.1 97.7 98.3 100.
friendships 0
Occasionally 3.5 2.1 33 14 17 00
Frequently 35 12 06 09 00 0.0
Q19 Family issues Never 926 96.3 96.7 97.7 97.2 97.8
Occasionally 49 21 1.2 19 17 22
Frequently 25 1.7 21 05 11 0.0
Q19 School Never 92.2 96.3 96.7 96.8 97.8 100.
problems 0
Occasionally 57 29 21 23 1.7 0.0
Frequently 21 08 12 09 06 0.0
Q19 Money issues Never 957 96.7 973 981 989 97.38
Occasionally 35 25 24 19 06 22
Frequently 07 08 03 00 06 00
Q19 Felt guilty or ~ Never 901 946 948 97.7 97.8 97.8
bad Occasionally 43 37 33 19 17 00
Frequently 57 17 18 05 06 22
Q19 Depression Never 911 954 96.1 96.8 97.2 97.8
Occasionally 46 29 21 23 22 11
Frequently 43 17 18 09 06 11
Perceived Risks of Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How much do you think people risk
harming themselves if they...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q21 Smoke 1+ No risk 135 143 16.2 139 176 23.6
g:;k cigarettes per - gjignt risk 163 11.0 109 125 159 18.0
Moderate risk 255 253 234 188 222 18.0
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Q21 Try marijuana
once or twice

Q21 Smoke
marijuana once or
twice per week

Q21 Take 1-2
alcoholic drinks
nearly every day

Q21 Have 5+
alcoholic drinks
once or twice a
week

Q21 Use
methamphetamine
s

Q21 Use heroin

Q21 Use
prescription drugs
not prescribed to
them

Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk
Great risk

No risk

Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

44.7
22.5
37.9
22.5
17.1
14.9
23.9
29.3
31.9
16.0
20.3
33.1
30.6
13.8
10.3
30.9
45.0
12.6

6.5
22.0
58.8
11.9

6.9
17.7
63.5
11.4

7.5
271
53.9

49.4
23.5
39.3
23.9
13.2
18.1
17.2
30.6
34.1
16.2
171
34.6
32.1
14.5
12.3
27.7
45.5
12.8

4.3
19.6
63.4
12.3

2.6
13.2
71.9
11.9

6.8
23.4
57.9

49.5
28.2
34.8
17.9
19.1
20.4
23.3
26.9
294
15.3
20.6
30.8
33.3
13.8

8.1
31.9
46.3
13.2

2.8
15.8
68.1
13.0

3.1
11.8
72.0
12.8

5.3
20.2
61.7

54.8
31.1
29.1
16.5
23.3
18.3
23.6
26.0
32.2
14.4
15.9
33.7
36.1
12.5

7.7
32.2
47.6
11.6

4.3
17.4
66.7
11.5

3.4
12.0
73.1
11.1

5.8
21.2
62.0

443
43.1
35.1

9.8
121
28.4
26.7
29.5
15.3
18.3
20.6
32.0
29.1
16.1
10.9
32.2
40.8
14.9

5.7
17.1
62.3
14.8

2.3
13.6
69.3
14.8

4.5
18.8
61.9

40.4
39.1
31.0
17.2
12.6
27.6
19.5
27.6
253
19.3
21.6
27.3
31.8
19.3
12.5
26.1
42.0
18.4

5.7
11.5
64.4
18.2

5.7

5.7
70.5
17.0

5.7
22.7
54.5

Favorable Attitudes Toward Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
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Grade

How wrong do you think it is for

someone your age to...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q22 Drink alcohol  Very wrong 58.3 494 498 471 295 375
regularly - atleast  \yong 261 314 290 255 347 284
once or twice a
month A little bit wrong 145 146 19.0 21.2 29.0 27.3
Not at all wrong 11 46 22 63 68 6.8
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 715 644 645 635 56.3 54.5
cigarettes Wrong 225 255 296 279 335 295
A little bit wrong 46 67 59 58 80 136
Not at all wrong 14 33 00 29 23 23
Q22 Smoke Very wrong 756 643 620 56.0 40.9 50.0
marijuana Wrong 166 202 246 164 267 27.3
A little bit wrong 57 10.1 9.0 188 216 114
Not at all wrong 2.1 55 44 87 108 114
Q22 Use illegal Very wrong 88.7 833 851 831 829 874
drugs Wrong 88 138 134 130 149 57
A little bit wrong 1.1 1.3 1.6 29 1.1 3.4
Not at all wrong 1.4 1.7 0.0 1.0 11 34
Perceived Peer Approval of Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do your friends feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 719 718 717 715 691 705
tobacco Wrong 18.9 17.2 184 20.3 20.0 23.9
A little bit wrong 6.0 7.1 65 48 69 34
Not at all wrong 32 38 34 34 40 23
Q23 Smoke Very wrong 725 66.8 686 61.8 53.1 60.0
marijuana Wrong 143 168 155 174 177 235
A little bit wrong 75 67 96 97 160 71
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Not at all wrong 57 97 6.2 111 13.1 9.4
Q23 Have 1-2 Very wrong 689 646 648 591 546 625
alcoholic drinks  \yrong 19.3 169 202 216 253 19.3
nearly every day
A little bit wrong 71 127 106 144 144 125
Not at all wrong 46 59 44 48 57 57
Q23 Use Very wrong 846 845 873 86.0 874 852
g‘ethamphetam'”e Wrong 114 113 106 121 103 114
A little bit wrong 21 25 09 10 00 23
Not at all wrong 1.8 1.7 1.2 1.0 23 11
Q23 Use heroin Very wrong 86.1 86.5 89.8 88.0 885 852
Wrong 10.0 10.1 81 101 98 10.2
A little bit wrong 18 21 09 1.0 00 34
Not at all wrong 2.1 1.3 1.2 1.0 1.7 11
Q23 Use Very wrong 825 79.0 838 808 84.6 839
prescription drugs
not prescribed to Wrong 1.4 147 125 173 120 126
you A little bit wrong 29 29 22 10 06 23
Not at all wrong 3.2 34 1.6 1.0 29 11
Rewards for Antisocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
What are the chances you would be
seen as cool if you...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 43 33 44 43 23 45
cigarettes Pretty good 64 50 16 29 17 1.1
chance
Some chance 114 104 88 6.3 102 57
Little chance 19.2 16.7 175 159 136 17.0
No or very little 58.7 646 678 70.7 722 716
chance
Q24 Drank alcohol Very good chance 36 42 47 53 63 91
regularly - atleast  pretty good 75 54 47 58 23 23
once or twice a chance
month Some chance 10.7 133 138 126 125 114
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Little chance 199 179 166 194 250 193
No or very little 584 59.2 60.3 56.8 54.0 58.0
chance
Q24 Smoked Very good chance 6.0 67 75 77 63 8.0
marijuana Pretty good 75 88 63 87 68 34
chance
Some chance 139 96 125 106 18.2 10.2
Little chance 142 171 132 159 148 205
No or very little 584 579 605 572 540 58.0
chance
Q24 Carried agun Very good chance 57 33 6.0 53 45 57
Pretty good 50 42 19 29 17 23
chance
Some chance 68 88 72 58 80 23
Little chance 139 133 129 115 119 159
No or very little 68.7 704 720 745 739 739
chance
Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
How wrong do your parents feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q25 Have 1-2 Very wrong 90.7 900 916 913 869 88.6
alcoholic drinks —ypng 68 63 59 68 86 10.2
nearly every day
A little bit wrong 14 17 09 19 34 11
Not at all wrong 1.1 2.1 1.6 00 11 0.0
Q25 Drink alcohol  Very wrong 88.3 820 875 851 822 727
regularly (atleast  \yong 50 96 75 87 86 114
once or twice a . _
month) A little bit wrong 57 46 28 53 69 136
Not at all wrong 1.1 3.8 22 1.0 23 23
Q25 Smoke Very wrong 922 891 931 923 89.1 90.9
cigarettes Wrong 60 59 50 67 74 68
A little bit wrong 11 25 03 1.0 17 23
Not at all wrong 0.7 25 16 00 1.7 0.0
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Q25 Smoke Very wrong 922 874 875 841 821 909
marijuana

Wrong 57 38 6.6 106 75 34
A little bit wrong 07 46 38 38 64 57
Not at all wrong 14 42 2.2 14 40 00
Q25 Use Very wrong 97.2 96.2 96.3 971 954 96.6
;“ethamphetam‘”e Wrong 18 13 25 24 29 34
A little bit wrong 04 04 00 05 00 00
Not at all wrong 0.7 21 1.2 00 1.7 0.0
Q25 Use heroin Very wrong 979 96.2 969 96.6 959 97.7
Wrong 14 13 19 29 23 23
A little bit wrong 00 04 00 05 06 00
Not at all wrong 0.7 21 1.3 00 1.2 0.0
Q25 Use Very wrong 925 90.3 931 952 949 943
ﬁg‘isrfrgztc'ﬁg :(;“tgs Wrong 46 55 47 34 23 57
you A little bit wrong 14 13 09 05 1.7 0.0
Not at all wrong 14 29 1.2 1.0 1.1 0.0

Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
How wrong do your parents feel it would
be for you to...? 7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q25 Steal Very wrong 70.7 724 819 831 80.0 89.7
something worth g 240 222 144 145 143 103
more than $5
A little bit wrong 42 33 25 24 51 00
Not at all wrong 1.1 2.1 1.3 00 06 0.0
Q25 Draw graffiti Very wrong 788 757 80.0 856 811 89.7
Wrong 134 142 141 106 149 6.9
A little bit wrong 64 71 41 38 34 34
Not at all wrong 14 29 19 00 06 0.0
Q25 Pick a fight Very wrong 450 50.2 63.8 66.7 59.8 86.2

with someone Wrong 287 297 206 227 247 10.3
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A little bit wrong 216 134 134 9.7 13.2 34
Not at all wrong 46 67 22 10 23 00
Mental Health in the Past Twelve Months
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
During the past 12 months, did you...? 7th  8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q20 Feel sad or No 46.5 486 52.0 471 53.7 556
hopeless Yes 535 514 48.0 52.9 463 44.4
Q20 Consider No 67.5 695 703 76.2 78.0 856
attempting suicide  ygq 325 305 29.7 238 220 14.4
Q20 Make a plan No 745 761 796 852 881 922
about attempting
suicide Yes 255 239 204 148 11.9 7.8
School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q26 Students YES! 129 133 256 244 29.8 30.1
have chancesto g 479 485 482 468 415 39.8
help decide class
NO! 8.9 7.9 5.6 6.5 7.0 48
Q26 Teachers ask YES! 10.5 126 127 134 10.5 181
me to work on yes 40.8 33.1 281 40.3 39.8 34.9
special class
NO! 112 167 134 124 123 7.2
Q26 Students YES! 65.7 60.6 57.0 52.7 66.9 68.7
have lots of yes 206 340 32.8 39.8 285 253
chances to get
involved in no 29 46 72 65 35 36
NO! 1.8 0.8 3.0 1.0 1.2 24
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activities outside of

class
Q26 Students YES! 33.1 369 388 33.3 36.0 34.9
have lots of yes 428 427 404 498 459 506
chances to talk
on-one NO! 65 50 23 25 47 36
Q26 Students YES! 38.3 40.8 36.6 323 435 325
Eﬁ;’ﬁggftgfbe . yes 487 471 516 592 459 554
part of class no 105 92 98 70 65 7.2
discussions or
Sotivities NO! 25 29 20 15 41 48
School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th  9th 10th 11th 12th

Q26 Teachers YES! 23.7 218 224 208 193 193
notice when fam o 432 466 429 460 485 47.0
doing a good job

NO! 72 80 69 84 82 96
Q26 | feel safe at  YES! 294 244 289 255 29.0 24.1
school yes 384 513 52.6 47.0 50.9 59.0

no 229 134 128 205 136 133

NO! 93 109 66 70 65 36
Q26 School lets YES! 13.6 133 122 119 11.0 159
parents know yes 25.0 20.7 20.7 27.7 157 195
when | do well

no 36.8 411 382 322 43.0 354

NO! 246 249 289 282 30.2 293
Q26 Teachers YES! 16.7 143 154 173 136 16.0
o hard mhe“ b Jes 36.6 429 37.9 386 367 407
school no 341 324 350 29.7 343 346

NO! 127 105 118 144 154 86
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Academic Failure
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q30 What were Mostly A's 521 496 56.7 550 556 655

your grades like  piostly B's 250 233 208 193 228 17.9
last year?

Mostly C's 13.2 125 114 183 140 95

Mostly D's 6.8 54 55 69 563 24

Mostly F's 29 9.2 55 05 23 438

Q26 My grades YES! 296 30.7 326 34.7 341 30.1

fnfstt’estttf(; ;'r’]fsnin yes 3906 423 36.8 351 435 44.6

my class no 16.8 191 19.7 223 153 19.3

NO! 139 79 109 79 71 6.0

Low Commitment to School
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q28 Days of None 781 784 779 743 779 65.1

Zlcfr‘i?lg' Iz‘gm%dmh 1 day 81 62 101 89 52 96

2 days 39 46 26 35 47 438

3 days 39 50 26 40 41 8.4

4-5 days 3.5 1.2 36 54 52 36

6-10 days 14 08 23 0.0 1.2 24

11 or more days 1.1 37 10 40 17 6.0

Q29 How Very interesting 57 63 52 64 59 6.0

?;3;322”9 are Quite interesting ~ 17.9 17.5 253 20.3 28.8 286

Fairly interesting 389 375 364 401 429 357

Slightly boring 275 246 244 223 165 214

Very boring 100 142 88 109 59 83

119



Q31 Feel Almost always 103 67 72 64 7.0 6.0

schoolwork is Often 241 238 21.8 19.8 187 13.1
meaningful and

important Sometimes 37.6 421 414 371 415 429

Seldom 199 171 205 26.7 26.3 28.6

Never 82 104 9.1 9.9 6.4 9.5

Q32 Importance of Very important 96 120 105 99 58 107

school to later life  qjite important 277 194 167 129 205 143

Fairly important 316 340 33.0 327 316 286

Slightly important 255 278 304 347 339 357

Not at all important 5.7 7.1 95 99 82 107

Q27 Enjoy beingin Never 95 100 101 119 94 7.2

school Seldom 148 155 147 153 194 18.1

Sometimes 410 343 371 455 353 434

Often 212 314 287 223 30.0 28.9

A lot 13.4 8.8 9.4 5.0 59 2.4

Q27 Hate beingin  Never 57 59 52 30 29 84

school Seldom 212 201 206 144 182 18.1

Sometimes 304 318 386 411 394 3938

Often 240 218 212 233 229 229

A lot 18.7 205 144 183 16.5 10.8

Q27 Try to do your Never 1.1 2.5 1.3 2.0 0.6 3.6

ts’sﬁmork n Seldom 53 21 42 54 18 48

Sometimes 205 146 179 20.8 20.7 16.9

Often 279 39.7 36.2 342 337 422

A lot 452 410 404 376 432 325

Poor Family Management
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

YES!

52.7 526 556 549 574 597
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Q33 Rules in my
family are clear

Q33 Parents ask
about homework

Q33 Parents know
where | am and
who | am with

Q33 Family has
clear rules about
alcohol and drug
use

Q34 Parents know
if you come home
late

Q34 Parents
would catch you
drinking

Q34 Parents
would catch you if
you carried a gun

Q34 Parents
would catch you if
you skipped
school

yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!
yes
no
NO!
YES!

yes
no
NO!

37.5
9.1
0.7

55.6

26.4

11.9
6.1

73.0

23.7
29
0.4

76.1

16.7
6.5
0.7

63.6

26.2
7.3
29

56.6

224

15.4
5.5

75.7

18.0
5.5
0.7

67.8

21.6
9.5
1.1

41.7
5.2
0.4

52.0

30.6

13.1
4.4

73.9

20.0
4.8
1.3

74.8

20.4
3.9
0.9

63.3

30.6
3.5
2.6

50.2

24.9

20.5
4.4

68.6

26.2
2.2
3.1

65.9

223
8.3
3.5

37.3
5.8
1.4

46.1

33.9

12.9
7.1

70.5

251
3.4
1.0

71.2

22.7
5.1
1.0

58.8

36.1
4.5
0.7

48.5

30.0

171
4.4

72.7

21.2
3.8
24

60.4

27.0
9.9
2.7

35.9
8.7
0.5

44.6

35.8

171
2.6

63.1

30.3
5.6
1.0

67.4

25.9
5.7
1.0

57.9

33.8
6.2
2.1

41.8

30.9

20.1
7.2

66.5

28.4
5.2
0.0

541

29.9
12.9
3.1

34.8
5.8
1.9

39.6

33.1

21.4
5.8

72.9

22.6
4.5
0.0

67.7

28.4
3.2
0.6

64.3

27.3
5.2
3.2

37.0

29.2

26.0
7.8

71.4

20.1
5.2
3.2

48.7

29.2
16.9
5.2

31.2
9.1
0.0

36.4

24.7

32.5
6.5

66.2

26.0
6.5
1.3

75.0

19.7
5.3
0.0

64.5

22.4

10.5
2.6

40.8

28.9

26.3
3.9

69.7

23.7
3.9
2.6

48.7

25.0
21.1
5.3
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Family Conflict
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q33 Family argues YES! 277 240 252 258 226 197
overandover — yeg 204 279 231 222 316 250
about same thing

no 376 349 371 39.7 323 434

NO! 142 131 146 124 135 11.8
Q33 Family has YES! 226 173 17.0 21.0 219 105
serious arguments  yoq 223 248 214 236 194 26.3

no 30.3 323 364 323 329 36.8

NO! 248 257 252 231 258 26.3
Q33 Family YES! 212 166 144 187 129 104
members often
insult or yell at yes 157 183 164 187 21.3 22.1
each other no 30.3 288 384 36.3 329 364

NO! 32.8 36.2 308 264 329 31.2

Family Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q33 Parents ask YES! 251 238 26.3 277 239 26.3
me before most g 345 379 37.9 349 413 447
family decisions
made NO! 156 115 133 87 11.0 105
Q34 | can ask YES! 41.7 425 43.7 359 474 56.6
parents for help if |y 33.0 364 375 405 37.0 30.3
have problem

no 145 154 109 154 97 9.2
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NO! 109 57 78 82 58 39
Q34 Parents give  YES! 409 402 435 351 442 50.0
;E‘;fmggevj‘ttﬁ o es 362 415 39.8 397 331 34.2
them no 192 14.8 122 211 162 105
NO! 36 35 44 41 65 53

Family Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022

(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

Grade
7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
Q34 | enjoy YES! 623 585 588 549 552 618
fnpoerrr‘]dingt‘mewnh yes 267 266 302 338 331 27.6
no 62 87 65 82 78 39
NO! 48 61 45 31 39 66
Q34 | enjoy YES! 495 487 458 374 467 52.6
Zzzndingt‘mew”h yes 282 283 343 379 296 303
no 121 119 87 113 86 66
NO! 103 111 112 133 151 105
Q35 Parents All the time 201 307 283 313 305 31.6
SS}LC;;’VQSQJ;E‘ Often 313 333 334 333 318 382
Sometimes 28.7 27.2 287 255 24.0 197
Never 109 88 96 99 136 105
Q35 Parents tell Al the time 288 30.3 30.0 269 279 30.3
(r)r}en;[geyare proud e 248 316 263 290 299 31.6
Sometimes 332 241 311 280 247 250
Never 131 140 126 161 175 132

Interaction with Prosocial Peers
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
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In the past year (12 months), how many

Grade

of your best friends have...? 7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q36 Participated None of my friends 14.6 142 175 16.1 123 13.2
In school activities 4 ¢ my friends 131 133 120 114 103 158
2 of my friends 252 159 199 150 135 171
3 of my friends 175 195 151 187 174 7.9
4 of my friends 296 372 356 389 46.5 46.1
Q36 Made a None of my friends 15.7 13.3 174 104 9.2 158
commitment to 1 of my friends 67 67 82 93 92 105
stay drug-free
2 of my friends 97 89 126 124 137 7.9
3 of my friends 90 169 154 119 183 7.9
4 of my friends 59.0 542 464 56.0 49.7 579
Q36 Liked school  None of my friends 244 205 245 254 266 19.7
1 of my friends 185 132 148 19.7 188 211
2 of my friends 226 323 248 19.2 18.2 23.7
3 of my friends 204 155 176 181 123 145
4 of my friends 141 18.6 183 176 240 211
Q36 Regularly None of my friends 25,5 291 319 36.1 30.5 36.0
:gﬁagzg religious 4 of my friends 220 291 246 215 240 120
2 of my friends 19.7 184 182 183 227 21.3
3 of my friends 178 103 116 105 104 16.0
4 of my friends 151 13.0 13.7 136 123 147
Q36 Tried to do None of my friends 26 36 48 46 39 53
wellin school 1 of my friends 67 58 103 67 65 7.9
2 of my friends 157 116 10.6 165 104 9.2
3 of my friends 269 277 253 222 240 197
4 of my friends 481 513 49.0 50.0 552 579

Perceived Availability of Drugs
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)

How easy would it be for you to get...?

Grade

124



7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q37 Cigarettes Very hard 61.2 569 597 49.0 493 40.8
Sort of hard 154 178 188 211 211 145
Sort of easy 13.2 147 13.7 206 17.1 30.3
Very easy 10.3 107 7.8 93 125 145
Q37 Alcohol Very hard 46.7 469 459 36.1 26.3 224
Sort of hard 16.2 195 199 16.5 17.8 11.8
Sort of easy 16.9 19.0 18.8 242 309 40.8
Very easy 20.2 146 154 232 250 250
Q37 Marijuana Very hard 740 67.0 637 474 477 513
Sort of hard 10.3 123 171 186 144 105
Sort of easy 7.3 101 99 170 16.3 211
Very easy 84 10.6 92 170 216 17.1
Q37 Drugs like Very hard 86.7 811 836 732 778 69.7
gﬁ;’;‘;‘r;fé;isnzsr Sort of hard 55 11.0 109 165 150 17.1
Sort of easy 37 40 34 62 39 66
Very easy 41 40 20 41 3.3 6.6
Perceived Peer Substance Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
. Grade
In the past month, approximately what
percentage of students in your school
do you think used...? 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q38 Alcohol 0% 12.2 10.3 58 41 2.0 2.6
10% 214 193 127 6.7 2.6 7.8
20% 125 161 10.7 7.7 9.8 13.0
30% 122 143 165 139 118 104
40% 122 152 141 196 196 11.7
50% 89 6.7 113 16.0 144 7.8
60% 8.1 6.3 89 103 131 117
70% 44 6.3 127 103 16.3 195
80% 55 36 38 67 72 130
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Q38 Cigarettes

Q38 Marijuana

Q38 Prescription
drugs

90%
100%
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%

1.5
1.1
12.5
19.6
11.4
11.8
12.9
8.9
8.9
4.8
4.4
3.3
1.5
21.4
23.2
9.6
6.6
10.3
8.9
7.7
5.2
2.2
3.3
1.5
21.0

20.7
12.5
7.7
9.6
8.1
5.9
4.8
3.3

1.3
0.4
16.6
18.8
18.4
13.0
11.7
6.7
5.4
2.7
4.0
1.8
0.9
14.3
25.1
9.0
11.2
8.5
7.2
7.6
7.2
6.3
2.7
0.9
18.4

28.7
12.1
10.3
9.4
3.1
4.9
6.3
4.5

24
1.0
10.3
17.9
15.5
14.8
17.2
7.9
7.9
24
4.5
1.0
0.7
7.9
14.5
9.3
12.4
13.4
13.4
10.3
5.2
8.3
3.4
1.7
12.4

20.3
17.5
12.4
14.4
8.6
5.8
3.4
1.7

21
2.6
8.8
19.1
15.5
14.4
11.3
10.8
7.7
6.7
2.1
2.1
1.5
4.6
11.3
8.8
11.3
13.9
10.8
10.8
8.2
10.3
5.2
4.6
8.8

21.1
14.4
11.9
13.9
8.8
2.6
7.7
6.2

2.6
0.7
9.2
30.1
17.0
15.7
13.7
6.5
4.6
1.3
1.3
0.7
0.0
4.6
9.8
8.5
11.8
19.0
12.4
6.5
9.8
11.8
3.9
2.0
9.2

32.7
19.0
13.1
9.2
3.9
5.2
3.3
1.3

2.6
0.0
10.4
24.7
19.5
11.7
9.1
7.8
9.1
2.6
2.6
2.6
0.0
6.5
10.4
15.6
14.3
11.7
7.8
13.0
10.4
9.1
1.3
0.0
10.4

32.5
16.9
7.8
10.4
9.1
3.9
3.9
3.9
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90% 4.4 1.8 24 1.5 3.3 1.3
100% 1.8 04 1.0 31 0.0 0.0
Community Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Q39 If akid drank  YES! 156 18.7 16.0 23.0 121 111
alcohol in your yes 30.8 274 302 235 221 250
neighborhood,
caught by police?  NO! 1.0 146 125 10.7 148 13.9
Q39 If a kid YES! 229 219 189 253 134 125
fnm%‘zerd marijuana  yeq 324 333 349 258 208 347
ne?/ghborhood, no 347 315 367 382 483 403
would he or she be NO! 9.9 13.2 96 108 174 125
caught by police?
Q39 If a kid carried YES! 37.0 386 278 323 235 264
a handgun in your g 347 373 448 398 409 36.1
neighborhood,
would he or she be No 221 17.7 221 220 262 27.8
caught by police?  NO! 61 6.4 53 59 94 97
Q39 If a kid YES! 149 21.0 185 23.0 14.1 9.7
isnmy%‘zerd acigarette g 272 301 260 246 188 31.9
would he or she be NO! 14.2 142 139 128 18.1 16.7
caught by police?
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 72.3 639 619 578 53.8 542
neighborhood Wrong 205 228 23.8 267 290 29.2
think about youth . .

Not at all wrong 1.1 32 39 27 28 28
Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 58.7 53.0 548 513 503 389
neighborhood w 26.5 30.6 27.0 283 297 389
think about youth r.ong _ ' ' ' ' ' '
alcohol use A little bit wrong 11.0 128 142 16.0 186 20.8

Not at all wrong 38 37 39 43 14 14
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Q41 Adults in your Very wrong 64.3 59.8 616 599 593 542
neighborhood
think about youth Wrong 240 274 253 310 324 34.7
cigarettes use A little bit wrong 95 100 100 70 7.6 97
Not at all wrong 23 27 32 21 0.7 14
Community Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Q40 Neighbors YES! 66 77 93 69 48 56
notice whenldoa yeq 151 104 111 101 138 222
good job and let
me Know no 314 344 350 388 303 264
NO! 469 475 446 441 51.0 458
Q40 There are YES! 85 114 104 86 7.6 99
people in my 212 194 171 203 214 338
neighborhood who yes ' ' ' ' ' ’
NO! 39.8 436 425 412 51.7 40.8
Q40 There are YES! 132 145 122 96 83 111
people in my
neighborhood who yes 221 214 183 223 228 30.6
encourage me to no 28.3 227 29.7 282 221 18.1
do my best
y NO! 36.4 414 398 399 469 403
WYSE Campaign Exposure
AAA School Corporation Female Students, 2022
(Values are percentages, valid cases only)
Grade
7th  8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
No 381 413 404 58.0 709 625
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Q42 Have you Yes 45 58 96 64 47 4.2

seen any 'What is
Your Side Effect' Not sure 574 529 500 356 243 33.3

messages?
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